DATE: 14 JUNE 04 FROM: SAC, 286TH MILITARY POLICE DET (CID), TIKRIT, 1Z DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDC, FORT BELVOIR, VA TO: CDR, USACIDC //CIOP-ZA// CDR, 22D MP BN (CID)//OPS// CDR, 3D MP GROUP (CID)//OPS// 1ID CHIEF OF STAFF, TIKRIT, IZ 11D PROVOST MARSHAL, TIKRIT, IZ 140, SJA, TIKRIT, IZ SEBJECT: CIDREPORT OF INVESTIGATION - INITIAL/SSL-0119-04-CID469-79667/5C1N#5Y2P9 576-1,66-1 DRAFTER: RELEASER: FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES: 1 JUL 2003/0001 – 21 AUG 2003/2400; TIKRIT, IRAQ (IZ) 2. DATE/TIME REPORTED: 10 JUN 2004/1500 hac-1,66-1 bð 67C-1,66-1.6 3. INVESTIGATED BY: SA 696-1,66-1,60 4. SUBJECT: 1. UNKNOWN; [ASSAULT]; [MALTREAT OF PRISONER] 676-4,66-4 5. VICTIM: 1. CIV; DETAINEE NUMBER ZZ; NFI [ASSAULT]; [MALTREATMENT OF PRISONER] 6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT IS BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE INVESTIGATION. INITIAL REPORT: "THIS IS A DETAINEE ABUSE INVESTIGATION." THIS-INVESTIGATION WAS INITIATED BASED UPON INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM THE UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND (USACIDC) 014187 00015

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.1

PERTAINING TO ALLEGATIONS THAT MR. CUSTODY OF U.S. FORCES IN TIKRIT, IZ. WAS ABUSED, WHILE IN THE

644 64 WAS TRANSFERRED TO THE TIKRIT LOCAL POSPITAL, TIKRIT, IZ. LTC 676-466-4 MEDICAL REPORT LISTED THE PRIMARY DIACNOSES OF MR. CONDITION AS HYPOXIC BRAIN INJURY (BRAIN DAMACE CAUSED BY LACK OF OXYGEN) "WITH PERSISTENT VEGETATIVE STATE," MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION (HEART ATTACK), AND HEAT STROKE. THE SAME MEDICAL REPORT DID NOT MENTION ANY BRUISES, HEAD INJURY, BURN MARKS OR OTHER SIGNS OF INJURIES THE IRAQI DOCTORS STATED THEY FOUND ON MR. BODY UPON HIS ARRIVAL AT THE TIKRIT HOSPITAL NEARLY TWO WEEKS LATER.

REPORTS INDICATE, PREVIOUS CARE PROVIDERS HAD VERBALLY STATED, UPON TRANSFERRING MR. TO THE 28TH CSH, THAT MR. THAT BEEN CONSCIOUS ENOUGH TO COMPLAIN OF "CHEST PAIN THAT RADIATED INTO HIS ARM" EARLIER THAT DAY. AT THAT POINT, THE REPORT STATES, MR. TO HIS WAS TREATED WITH A NITROGLYCERINE TABLET AND INTRAVENOUS FLUIDS BEFORE BEING "RETURNED TO THE PRISON POPULATION," ONLY TO BE BROUGHT BACK TO MEDICS LATER, "SHAKING AND UNRESPONSIVE."

MR. REMAINS COMPLETELY UNRESPONSIVE AND HIS FAMILY CARES FOR HIM IN A STARK HOME SITUATED IN THE MELGHBORHOOD OF BAGHDAD.

AT THE WRITING OF THIS REPORT, EFFORTS ARE ON GOING TO LOCATE, FULLY IDENTIFY AND INTERVIEW THOSE WHO MAY HAVE HAD CONTACT WITH MR. WHILE IN CUSTODY OF US FORCES.

bze-4,66.4

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY CID.

7. COMMANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 600-8-2 PERTAINING TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND AR 300-67 FOR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF PERSONS UNDER INVESTIGATION.

8- CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF PROTECTIVE MARKINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55.

014188

000152

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.2

FOR OFFICIAL E

0119-04-CID469-79667

· .		•	CID F	ORM 66	•	· · ·	•		
1. DATE		2.	TIME RECEIVI	ED	7. CASE	NUMBER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	10 Jun 04								
3. OFFENSI	<u>10 nun 04</u> C	<u></u>	14	00	0119-04-CID469-79667				
None	· ·		· · ·	•	8. ASSIGNED TO 67C-1				
. SUBJECT		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					66-1		
JNKNOW	N	•	•	· · · · · ·	9. TYPE (OF ACTION RFI			
. VICTIM	D70	-4166-4	<u> </u>			· · · · ·			
/ir.					10.				
0.07		in sets to the set of the	an a chairte <u>strain</u> te an the state of the		TYPE	REPORTS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
· CASE DES	SCRIPTION	maà				SUSPENSE			
llegations	of detainee ab		nd to initiate R while i	OI into	Inclia/S		MIW		
f US forces	s in Tikrit		while i nc-4, 66-4	n the custody	SAC'	20 rue	20June		
÷	- 99,	K	7-7,00-7	•	SAC	2301	1 Jal		
. OTHER	ACTION	12.	CID FUNDS		SAC	Il Jul	11501		
ACTION	RQRD	COMPL		AMOUNT	SAC	100001	28201		
in	asting	Deve			OPS Review 20 Julo				
	alin .	Joanne			SAC.	10AU9	71 Au		
A - 78"		· · · · · ·			SAC	21 Aug	23A~		
			1	·	SAC	358	1384		
	21 21 04	····	:		SAC	1			
A-Brage	ZZJULOY				SAC	13 Sept'	14sep		
1-BUSS	27 Juloy	. •			- Sil	Jeres	ļ		
	28 Junos	UA		<u> </u>		ļ			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · ·			
	<u> </u>		+	<u>`````</u>					
		<u> </u>							
	·····		· · · ·		· ·		• •		
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	· ·				<u>.</u>		
	· · ·	•			·				
!				·					
				·····			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		······		·		,			
			1 [.] . 1	. 1					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	··		I	Í		

014189

000001-

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

1

	674-1	,66-1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · ·				
From:	and a second	ar ar	my.smil.mil]	·····			• • • • •	
Sent: Thursda	y ₄ September 30, 20	004 10:18 AM		: :	•			
To:	army smi	I.mil						•
	@SBELVOIF	RDMS.ARMY.SM	IL.MIL		• . •	• .		
Subject: RE: US	ACRC Request 0119	-04-04-CID469 p	t 5	•				
		· ·		• •		• •	· · ·	•
//R 61e-(.66-1	•					· ·	
pecia <mark>l Agent</mark> 86th MP DET CII	D (Ist MP CO)	Ň		·	· ·			
DIF 2 FOB Dange Tikrit, Iraq APO AE 09392	oze-1,66-1	i ·	:	•	•	· ·		·
	<u>- 99 - 1-56 -</u>	-1	· · · · ·		<u></u>			
rom: ent: Thursday, S o: c:	eptember 30, 2004 (Parmy.smil.mil'; @SBELVOIRDMS.AR		66-1 SA	· · ·	· .	•		
Subject: USACKC	Request 0119-04-04	I-CID469 pt 1						
· · · ·					· · ·	•		
	• •				-			
		. ·	··· .	. ~	•			

•

V/R CW2 Special Agent 286th MP DET CID (Ist MP CO) OIF 2 FOB Danger Tikrit, Iraq APO AE 09392 b3 cm, b6-1 DNVT

> 014190 000002

٠.

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.4

9/30/2004



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY WEST POINT RESIDENT AGENCY, 3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID) UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND BUILDING 616 WEST POINT, NEW YORK 10996-1584

REPLY TO ATTENTION OF

CIRC-WWP

20 May 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 286th Military Police Detachment (CID), 22ND Military Police Battalion, Operation Iraqi Freedom II, APO AE 09329

SUBJECT: Second Information Report

- 1. Reference your Request for Assistance (RFA), (0071-04-CID469-79650), received by this office on 3 May 04.
- 2. All requested actions have been completed and documented in the enclosed Agent's Investigation Report (AIR) of SA
- 3. Man-hours expended: a. Investigative: 1 b. Administrative: 2 c. Travel: 0
- 5. There were no Privacy Act Disclosures, .0015 funds expenditures or DD Form 2701 issued.
- 6. Point of contact for this office is SA at the second se
 - 670-1166-1

Encls. AIR of S

7C-1,66-1 , 17 May 04



12-1,66-1

CW3; MP Special Agent in Charge

014191

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

000003



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY FORT BLISS RESIDENT AGENCY TH MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID) P.O. BOX 6350 **BUILDING 13, PERSHING STREET** FORT BLISS, TEXAS 79906-0350

REPLY TO ATTENTION OF

CIRF-CFB

29 Jul 04

or e-mail

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent In Charge, 286th Military Police Detachment (CID), 22nd Military Police Battalion, Operation Iragi Freedom II, APO AE 09329

SUBJECT: Fourth Information Report (0329-04-CID014)

1. Reference your Request for Assistance (0119-04-CID469-79667) (CAT I #0268-04-CID001) received on 27 Jul 04.

All investigative activity has been conducted as outlined in 2. the enclosures.

3. Man-hour Data:

676-1,66-1

a. Investigativé: 11 b. Administrative: 2 c. Travel: 1

Number of DD forms 2701 issued: 0 4.

army.mil

5. There were no Privacy Act disclosures made or .0015 funds expended.

67C-1,66-1

57C+,66-1 The Point of Contact for this action is SA 6. at: COML

014192

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

000004

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.6

CIRF-CFB SUBJECT:

Fourth Information Report (0329-04-CID014)

Encls (7) 👂 27 Jul 04 🗩 27 Jul 04

CW2, MP Special Agent In Charge

b7e-1,66-1

67-4 66-4

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 2

1. AIR of SA 28 Jul 04 2. Sworn Statement of SGT (3. Sworn Statement of SSG 4. Sworn Statement of 27 Jul 04 Mr. CID Form 44 of SGT 5. 6. CID Form 44 of SSG 7. CID Form 44 of Mr.

014193

000005



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 286th MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) 22nd MILITARY POLICE BATTALION OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM II APO AE 09329

CIRC-KAM

21 July 2004

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 43rd Military Police Detachment, 6th MP GRP (CID), Fort Hood, TX, 92567

SUBJECT: Request for Assistance (0119-04-CID469-79667)(CAT 1 #0268-04-CID001)

1. This office received a Request For Investigation from the Headquarters U.S. Army Criminal Investigation Command (USACIDC) regarding a news article, which alleged Mr. house Number the Tradition of the Tradition of the State of the Tradition of the State of the State of the State was fortured while as a detainee at the Tikrit Detention Facility, FOB Danger (formally FOB Ironhorse), Tikrit, Iraq. He is currently in a coma with extensive brain damage

following his detention at the Tikrit Detention Facility.

676-4,66-4 was in a vegetative state after leaving Preliminary investigation disclosed Mr. U.S. Forces custody in August 2003. According to U.S Military documentation, on 21 Jur was apprehended from his home in the state, IZ, as a high priority target, 03, Mr. due to his affiliation with the Baath Party. Mr. **Control was detained at the Kirkuk** Detention Facility until 1 Aug 03, wherein; he was transferred to the Central Detention Facility, Tikrit, IZ. On 11 Aug 03, Mr. Was transferred to the 28th Combat Support Hospital (CSH), FOB Speicher, Tikrit, IZ, wherein; he was medically treated by (formally assigned to 28th CSH, FOB Dr. (LTC) Speicher, Tikrit, IZ). On 21 Aug 03, Mr. was transferred to the Tikrit local hospital, Tikrit, IZ, for further medical treatment. LTC medical report listed the condition as hypoxic brain injury (brain damage primary diagnoses of Mr. caused by lack of oxygen) "with persistent vegetative state," myocardial infarction (heart attack), and heat stroke. The same medical report did not mention any bruises, head injury, burn marks or other signs of injuries the Iraqi doctors stated they found on Mr. body upon his arrival at the Tikrit hospital nearly two weeks later. 692-4166-4

3. Reports indicate, previous care providers had verbally stated, upon transferring Mr. The the 28th CSH that Mr analytic had been conscious enough to complain of "chest pain that radiated into his arm" earlier that day. At that point, the report states, Mr. At that point, the report states, Mr. At the prise prise population, " only to be brought back to medics later, "shaking and unresponsive."

676-4.66-4

4. Mr. **Example the set of the se**

5. Request your office locate, fully identify and interview 28^{th} CSH personnel who were involved in the treatment of Mr. The trea

Printed on

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.8

DOD-017803

014194

000006

6-4

CAT 1 Investigation: 0268-04-CID001

Request For Assistance 0119-04-CID469-79667

Mr. Support his arrival to the 28th CSH, specifically injuries to his head, cuts on his arm; and burn marks on the bottom of his feet. Further determine who were the personnel that transported Mr. Support to the 28th CSH and why. Further request your office obtain all medical treatment records pertaining to Mr. Support in the records of the 28th CSH. The following news articles regarding this case are lattached for your information:

(www.nytimes.com/2004/06/01/international/middleeast/01PRIS.html)

(<u>http://news standardnews.net/content/?action=show_item&itemid=275</u>). Further request your office locate, fully ID, and obtain a sworn statement from CPT Staff Judge Advocate (SJA), Ft Hood, TX, regarding her interview of

Mr. **Construction** 7 Aug 03, and her knowledge of Mr. **Construction** physical condition before 67-4 during and after the interview. Further inquire if she had any knowledge regarding what 66-4 the may have caused Mr. **Construction** comatose state while in U.S. custody. Conduct any other investigative leads which may be within your AOR and you deem necessary.

 $b \neq c \neq 1 \\ b \neq c \neq 1 \\ c c \neq$

2

Team Chief

576-1,66-1

014195

000007

DOD-017804

FOR OFFIC. L USE ONLY



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY U. S. ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND 6010 6TH STREET

LAW ENFORCEMENT

....NSTTIV

FORT BELVOIR, VIRGINIA 22060-5506

REPLY TO ATTENTION OF

S: 6 Aug 04 9 Jun 04

0119-04-CID469479687

CIOP-CO

MEMORANDUM FOR Commander, 3rd Military Police Group (CID), USACIDC (ATTN: CIRC-OP), 4699 North 1st Street, Forest Park, GA 30297

SUBJECT: Request for Investigation (0268-04-CID001)

1. On 4 Jun 04, this headquarters received information from the Detainee Assessment Task Force, USACIDC, Ft Belvoir, VA, regarding a news article which alleged Mr. Was tortured and in a b7c.4 coma with extensive brain damage following his detention at Tikrit; after first being detained at Kirkut Airport Detention Center and Al-Ka'd Detention Facility. A search of all available USACIDC data failed to disclose the initiation of a USACIDC investigation.

2. Request a Report of Investigation be initiated concerning the information reflected above.

3. Request acknowledgment of this RFI no later than 16 Jun 04. Further, request the sequence/report of investigation (ROI) number of the investigation no later than 23 Jun 04. A response to this RFI, to include sequence/ROI number and the status of the investigation, will be forwarded to this headquarters, ATTN: CIOP-COP, no later than the above suspense date. If no ROI is initiated, that information will be provided to this headquarters. All correspondence will clearly identify the HQUSACIDC control number.

4. Point of contact for this action is CW2 or contact for this action is CW2

b7C-1, b6-1FOR THE DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF, G-3:

672-1,66-1 /// signed //

74-1,66-1

1 Encl

Deputy G-3

FOR OFFICIAL USÉ ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

014196

000008

DOD-017805



PARTMENT OF THE ARMY MILIFARY POLICE DETACHMENT (ABN)(CID) 3d MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID) BUILDING 8-1221 RANDOLPH STREET FORT BRAGG, NORTH CAROLINA 28310-5000



CIRC-ABB

14 Sep 2004

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 286th Military Police Detachment (CID), 22nd Military Police Battalion (CID), Operation Iraqi Freedom II, APO AE 09329

SUBJECT: 3rd (Final) Information Report (0554-04-Cil)023)

- 1. The following is provided in response to your Request for Assistance (RFA) (0) 19-04-CID469-79667) (CAT 1 #0268-04-CID001.) The request has been completed. Investigative efforts are documented in the attached enclosures.
- 2. There were no .0015 expenditures or Privacy Act Disclosures in the course of this investigation.
 - Investigative man-hours: 7 8.
 - b. Administrative man-hours: 2
 - c. Travel man-hours: .5
 - d. DA Form 2701(s): 0

3. Point of contact for this action is the undersigned or SA e-mail gus.anny.mil. Telephone: Commercial:

DSN 1070-1,66-1

8 Encls

- 675-1,66-1 1. AIR of SA 70-4,66-9
- 2. Sworn Statement of LTC
- 3. AIR of SA 670-1,06-1
- 4. Medical Records of Mr. 1
- 5. Swom Statement of SSG
- 6. Care Report, pertaining to Mr.
- 7. Swom Statement of SGT 8. (6)-CID Form 44's

67C-1,66-1

CW3, MP Special Agent-in-Charge



000009



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARM 43RD MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) 11TH MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID) P.O. BOX V FORT HOOD, TEXAS 76544-0740

EPLY TO ATTENTION OF

CIRF-CHD

23 July 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 286th Military Police Detachment (CID), 22nd Military Police Battalion, operation Iraqi Freedom II, APO AE 09329.

SUBJECT: Final Information Report (0611-04-CID034)

1. Reference is made to your Request for Assistance (0119-04-CID469-79667), dated 21 July 04. All requested investigative activity has been completed.

2.	Man-hours	expended:	Administrative Hours:	2
•	. (Investigative Hours:	3
		•	Travel Hours:	ļ

army mil.

3. No .0015 funds were expended and no Privacy Act disclosures were made.

4. Point of contact, this office, is the undersigned or SA

670-1,06-1

4 Encls bic-1,66-1 1. AIR of SA 2. Sworn Statement of CPT Team Chief 3. CID FM 44 pertaining to CPT Team bic-4,66-4 4. CID FM 44 pertaining to CPT bic-4,66-4

1070-1,66-1

674-1,66-1

014198 000010



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY FO BLISS RESIDENT AGENCY 11TH MILLIARY POLICE BATTALION (CID) P.O. BOX 6350 **BUILDING 13, PERSHING STREET** FORT BLISS, TEXAS 79906-0350

CIRF-CFB (195-2b)

18 Aug 04

⁷Orms

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent In Charge, 286th Military Police Detachment (CID), 22D Military Police Battalion, Operation Iraqi Freedom II, APO AE 09329

SUBJECT: Fifth Information Report (0329-04-CID014)

1. Reference your Request for Assistance (0119-04-CID469-79667)(CAT I #0268-04-CID001) received on 27 Jul 04. All investigative activity has been conducted as outlined in the attached enclosures.

2. Man-hour Data:

a. Investigative: 11 b, Administrative: 2 c. Travel: Ì

3. There were no Privacy Act disclosures made or .0015 funds er 2701 issued.

670.

66

4. The Point of Contact for this action is SA 67c-1,66-1 or e-mail .mil

670-166

6751,66

8 Encls

I. AIR of SA 12 Aug 04

2. Sworn Statement of SGT

- 4,66-4 3. Sworn Statement o. ILT 10 Aug 670-4,66-4
- 4. Sworn Statement of
- CPT 11 Aug 04 64c-4,56-4 5. CID Form 44 of CPT
- 6. CID Form 44 of 1LT
- 7. CID Form 44 of SGT
- 8. CID Form 44 of Mr

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY RCEMENT SENSITIVE

014199

000011

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.13

0119-04-CID469-79667



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY \$7¹⁴ MILITARY FOLICE DETACHMENT (AIRBORNE) (CID) UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND \$-1221 RANDOLPH STREET FORT BRAGG, NORTH CAROLINA 23310



CIMP-ABB

30 June 2004

AC-1.66-1

670-1,66-1

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 286th Military Police Detachment (CID), 22nd Military Police Battalion, Operation Iraqi Freedom II, APO AB 09329

SUBJECT: Final Information Report (0475-04-CID023)

1. Reference is made to your Request for Assistance (0019-04-CID469-79667) received by this office on 24 Jun 04.

2. Your request has been completed, as documented in the attached enclosures and no further investigative activity is anticipated by this office.

t Commercial

3 The following administrative data is provided

- a. Investigative hours: 4
- b. Investigative Admin: 3
- Administrative hours: 2
- d. Travel hours: 0
- e. Other: 1
- f. Polygraph: 0
- g. .0015 funds expenditure: 0
- h. Post Final Report: 0

4. POC for this office is SA

67-1,66-1

4 Encls 6704,66-1

1. AIR of SA 30 Jun 04 152.4,65 -4 CW3, MP

2. Sworn Statement of LTC **Contractor**, 30 Special Agent in Charge Jun 04

620-(,661

3. Narrative Summary of Treatment, 23 Aug 03

4. CID Form 44 pertaining to LTC

CF:

HQ, USACIDC (CIOP-CO) (w/encls) HQ, 3D MP GRP (CIRC-OP) (w/encls) HQ, 10TH MP BN (CIRC-AB-OP) (w/encls)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

014200

000012

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.14

0119-04-CID469-79667



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 286th MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) 22nd MILITARY POLICE BATTALION OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM II APO AE 09329

CIRC-KAM

11 June 2004

675-1,66-1

armv.m

MEMORANDUM FOR Commander, U.S. Army Criminal Investigation Command, ATTN: CIOP-COP, 6010 6th Street, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5506

SUBJECT: Request for Investigation Acknowledgment (0119-04-CID469-79667)

1. Your request for investigation, 0268-04-CID001, was received by this office, this date, and will be incorporated into the above referenced USACIDC sequence action.

2. It is anticipated the assigned agent will forward a response concerning your RFI to your office within the requested suspense date.

or email:

3. Should you be required further assistance, the point of contact is SA

676-1,106-1

DNVT: I

1070-1,66-1

II/SIGNED/11 695-(106-1

h7C-(166-

Special Agent-in-Charge

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

Printed on

000013

014201

0119-04-CID469-79667



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 286th MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) 22nd MILITARY POLICE BATTALION OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM II APO AE 09329

CIRC-KAM

22 June 2004

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 87TH MP DET ABN CID DSE, 3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP CID USACIDC, BUILDING 8 1221 RANDOLPH STREET FORT BRAGG NC 28310-5000

SUBJECT: Request for Assistance (0119-04-CID469-79667)

1. This office received a Request For Investigation from the Headquarters U.S. Army Criminal Investigation Command (USCIDC) regarding a news article, which alleged Mr. born born born house Number and the Tikrit Detention Facility, FOB Danger (formally FOB Ironhorse), Tikrit, Iraq. He is currently in a coma with extensive brain damage following his detention at the Tikrit Detention Facility,

670-4 66-4 was in a vegetative state after 2. Preliminary investigation disclosed Mr. leaving us forces custody in august 2003. According to U.S military documentation, on was apprehended from his home in IZ, as a high priority 21 Jul 03, Mr. target, due to his affiliation with the Baath party. Mr. was detained at the Kirkuk detention facility until 1 Aug 03, wherein; he was transferred to the central detention facility, Tikrit, IZ. On 11 Aug 03, Mr. was transferred to the 28th combat support hospital (CSH), FOB Speicher, Tikrit, IZ, wherein; he was medically (formally assigned to 28th treated by Dr. (LTC) CSH, FOB Speicher, Tikrit, IZ). On 21 Aug 03, Mr. was transferred to the Tikrit local hospital, Tikrit, IZ, LTC medical report listed the primary diagnoses of condition as hypoxic brain injury (brain damage caused by lack of oxygen) "with persistent vegetative state," myocardial infarction (heart attack), and heat stroke. The same medical report did not mention any bruises, head injury, burn marks or other signs of injuries the Iraqi doctors stated they found on Mr. body upon 1096-4,66-4 his arrival at the Tikrit hospital nearly two weeks later.

Reports indicate, previous care providers had verbally stated, upon transferring Mr. 66-4 Reports indicate, previous care providers had verbally stated, upon transferring Mr. 66-4 The 28th CSH that Mr. The providers had been conscious enough to complain of the st pain that radiated into his arm" earlier that day. at that point, the report states, 66-4 Mr. The prison population," only to be brought back to medics later, "shaking and unresponsive."

674-4166-4

Mr. **Meanur**remains completely unresponsive and his family cares for him in a stark home situated in the **completely** heighborhood of Baghdad, IZ:

676-4,064

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

Recycled Paper

Printed on

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.16

DOD-017811

014202

000014

670

66-4

0119-04-CID469-79667

CIOP-COP-PO

ALCID Memorandum 013-00, Change to Chapter 5 (Conduct of Criminal Investigations), CID Regulation 195-1, Criminal Investigation Operational Procedures, 1 January 2000 (025-00)

3. Request your office locate, fully identify and interview LTC **Control**, who ETS'ed from Ft Bragg, NC, on 30 Jun 04 and currently resides at **Control of the Control** 679-466-4

Further request you conduct any other investigative leads which may be within your AOR.

Should you be required further assistance, the point of contact is SA

DNVT: 01 67c-1, 66-1



ls.army.mil.

67-1,06-1

Special Agent-in-Charge

an a de la constantia de la constantia de la constantia de la constantia

014203

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 000015

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.17



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 286th MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) 22nd MILITARY POLICE BATTALION **OPERATION IRAOI FREEDOM II APO AE 09329**

CIRC-KAM

22 July 2004

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 87TH MP DET ABN CID DSE, 3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP CID USACIDC, BUILDING 8 1221 RANDOLPH STREET FORT BRAGG NC 28310-5000

SUBJECT: Request for Assistance (0119-04-CID469-79667)(CAT 1 #0268-04-CID001)

1. This office received a Request For Investigation from the Headquarters U.S. Army Criminal Investigation Command (USACIDC) regarding a news article, which alleged Mr. born house Number Irag. 676-4,66was tortured while as a detainee at the Tikrit Detention Facility, FOB Danger (formally FOB Ironhorse), Tikrit, Iraq. He is currently in a coma with extensive brain damage following his detention at the Tikrit Detention Facility,

2. Preliminary investigation disclosed Mr. was in a vegetative state after leaving U.S. Forces custody in August 2003. According to U.S Military documentation, on 21 Jul was apprehended from his home in the state of IZ, as a high priority target, ation with the Baath Party. Mr. State of was detained at the Kirkuk 03. Mr. due to his affiliation with the Baath Party, Mr. Detention Facility until 1 Aug 03, wherein; he was transferred to the Central Detention Facility, Tikrit, IZ, On 11 Aug 03, Mr. Was transferred to the 28th Combat Support Hospital (CSH), FOB Speicher, Tikrit, IZ, wherein; he was medically treated by Dr. (LTC) (formally assigned to 28th CSH, FOB Speicher, Tikrit, IZ). On 21 Aug 03, Mr. was transferred to the Tikrit local hospital, Tikrit, IZ, for further medical treatment, LTC medical report listed the condition as hypoxic brain injury (brain damage primary diagnoses of Mr. caused by lack of oxygen) "with persistent vegetative state," myocardial infarction (heart attack), and heat stroke. The same medical report did not mention any bruises, head injury, burn marks or other signs of injuries the Iraqi doctors stated they found on Mr. body upon his arrival at the Tikrit hospital nearly two weeks later.

072-4,66-4

bチc-4,66-4 3. Reports indicate, previous care/providers had verbally stated, upon transferring Mr. to the 28th CSH that Mr. the had been conscious enough to complain of "chest pain that radiated into his arm" earlier that day. At that point, the report states, was treated with a nitroglycerine tablet and intravenous fluids before being Mr.1 "returned to the prison population," only to be brought back to medics later, "shaking and unresponsive." 676-4,66-4

4. Mr. remains completely unresponsive and his family cares for him in a stark home situated in the neighborhood of Baghdad, IZ (NFI).

690-4,66-4

014204

107C-4

66-4

000016

CAT 1 Investigation: 0268-04-CID001 Request For Assistance 0119-04-CID469-79667

5. Request your office locate, fully identify and interview 28th CSH personnel who were involved in the treatment of Mr. The treatment records pertaining to Mr. The treatment records pertaining to Mr. The treatment for the treatment records pertaining to Mr. The treatment for the treatment records pertaining to Mr. The treatment for the treatment records pertaining to Mr. The treatment for your information:

(www.nytimes.com/2004/06/01/international/middleeast/01PRIS.html)

(<u>http://news standardnews.net/content/?action=show_item&item&itemid=275</u>). Conduct any other investigative leads which may be within your AOR and you deem necessary.

676-1.66-1

670

66-0

6. Should you be required further assistance, the point of contact is SAM DNVT: Contact is set of email and the set of starting of email.

7. This is a Category I Investigation. Results will be provided to this office within 24 hours of receipt. Reasons for non-compliance within the 24 hour response time limit will expeditiously be provide to this office. b7 < 1,06 - 1

2

Team Chief

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.19

014205

000017



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 286th MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) 22nd MILITARY POLICE BATTALION OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM II APO AE 09329

CIRC-KAM

21 July 2004

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 43rd Military Police Detachment, 6th MP GRP (CID), Fort Hood, TX, 92567

SUBJECT: Request for Assistance (0119-04-CID469-79667)(CAT 1 #0268-04-CID001)

1. This office received a Request For Investigation from the Headquarters U.S. Army Criminal Investigation Command (USACIDC) regarding a news article, which alleged Mr. born born born house Number Investigation Facility, FOB Danger (formally was tortured while as a detainee at the Tikrit Detention Facility, FOB Danger (formally FOB Ironhorse), Tikrit, Iraq. He is currently in a coma with extensive brain damage following his detention at the Tikrit Detention Facility.

676-4,106-4

2. Preliminary investigation disclosed Mr. Preliminary investigation disclosed Mr. Standard Was in a vegetative state after leaving U.S. Forces custody in August 2003. According to U.S Military documentation, on 21 Jul was apprehended from his home in the Piz, as a high promy to Was apprehended from his home in the Piz, as a high promy to the Baath Party, Mr. Was detained at the Kirkuk 03, Mr IZ, as a high priority target. due to his affiliation with the Baath Party, Mr. Detention Facility until 1 Aug 03, wherein; he was transferred to the Central Detention Facility, Tikrit, IZ. On 11 Aug 03, Mr. Was transferred to the 28th Combat Support Hospital (CSH), FOB Speicher, Tikrit, IZ, wherein; he was medically treated by Dr. (LTC) (formally assigned to 28th CSH, FOB Speicher, Tikrit, IZ). On 21 Aug 03, Mr. Speicher, Tikrit, IZ). On 21 Aug 03, Mr. Hanner was transferred to the Tikrit local hospital, Tikrit, IZ, for further medical treatment. LTC medical report listed the primary diagnoses of Mr. **Hereine C**condition as hypoxic brain injury (brain damage caused by lack of oxygen) "with persistent vegetative state," myocardial infarction (heart attack), and heat stroke. The same medical report did not mention any bruises, head injury, burn marks or other signs of injuries the Iraqi doctors stated they found on Mr.

body upon his arrival at the Tikrit hospital nearly two weeks later. b = c - 4 b = 4

b γ *c*- γ ₁**b** β *-* γ 3. Reports indicate, previous care providers had verbally stated, upon transferring Mr. **b** γ **c**- γ ₁**b** β *-* γ 3. Reports indicate, previous care providers had verbally stated, upon transferring Mr. **b** γ **c**- γ ₁**b** β *-* γ 7. **b** γ **c**- γ ₁**b** β *-* γ 7. **c** γ 7. **c** γ ^t γ ^t

670-4,66-4

4. Mr. **Structure** emains completely unresponsive and his family cares for him in a stark home situated in the **structure** heighborhood of Baghdad, IZ (NFI).

5. Request your office locate, fully identify and interview 28^{th} CSH personnel who were involved in the treatment of Mr. **The second sec**

Printed on Recycled Papar

670-466-4

000018

014206

b7C-4

66-4

CAT 1 Investigation: 0268-04-CID001 Request For Assistance 0119-04-CID469-79667

Mr. **Character** upon his arrival to the 28th CSH, specifically injuries to his head, cuts on his arm; and burn marks on the bottom of his feet. Further determine who were the personnel that transported Mr. **Contractor** to the 28th CSH and why. Further request your office obtain all medical treatment records pertaining to Mr. **Contractor** in the records of the 28th CSH. The following news articles regarding this case are attached for your information:

(www.nytimes.com/2004/06/01/international/middleeast/01PRIS.html) (http://news.standardnews.net/content/?action=show_item&itemid=275).

Further request your office locate, fully ID, and obtain a sworn statement from CPT Staff Judge Advocate (SJA), Ft Hood, TX, regarding her interview of Mr. 1999 Staff Judge Advocate (SJA), Ft Hood, TX, regarding her interview of during and after the interview. Further inquire if she had any knowledge regarding what the may have caused Mr. 1999 comatose state while in U.S. custody. Conduct any other investigative leads which may be within your AOR and you deem necessary.

6. Should you be required further assistance, the point of contact is SA DNVT: Contact is Contact in the second se

 $b = 7 - 4_1 b b = 7$ 7. This is a Category I Investigation. Results will be provided to this office within 24 hours of receipt. Reasons for non-compliance within the 24 hour response time limit will expeditiously be provide to this office.

Team Chief

676-1.66-1

000019

014207

676-4

66-4

Inte-1

60-4 66-4





DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY U. S. ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND 6010 6TH STREET ORT BELVOIR, VIRGINIA 22060-5506

CIOP-ZA

REPLY TO ATTENTION O

25 May 2004

MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION

SUBJECT: Designation of Category I Monitorship ROI

1. References:

a. AR 190-8, Enemy Prisoners of War, Retained Personnel, Civilian Internees and Other Detainces, 1 October 1997

b. CIDR 195-1, paragraph 4-6b(1), CID Operations, 15 January 2004.

2. As of 21 May 04, this Command has initiated 74 Reports of Investigation (ROI) in Afghanistan and Iraq concerning the abuse of detained persons by U.S. military and civilian contracted personnel. These investigations have generated significant Department of Defense, Congressional, and international attention. Several Congressional and Department of Defense task forces and commissions have been created to review divergent aspects of detainee operations as well as investigations conducted by the USACIDC. It is expected this scrutiny and oversight will continue for the foreseeable future.

3. Effective 25 May 04, the Commanding General, USACIDC, has designated all detainee abuse ROIs as category I monitorship. All field elements are directed to reference 1b for timeliness and timely reporting requirements. In addition, all ROIs dispatched effective this date will be SSI reportable and will reflect the following statement as the first paragraph of the investigative summary, "This is a detainee abuse investigation."

4. For the purposes of this requirement a "detainee" is defined as any person captured or otherwise detained by an armed force. The detention need not occur at a MP controlled detention facility and may include checkpoints and cordon and search operations. "Abuse" includes, but is not limited to, punitive articles of the Uniform Code of Military Justice and/or similar provisions of Title 18, US Code.

5. Weekly updates to this headquarters as described in reference 1b will be forwarded via e-mail to Mr.

anny.mil and CW5

670-1,66-1 6. The termination date of this memorandum cannot be determined.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

Recycled Pape

rinted on (

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.22

DOD-017817

000020

014208

672-1,66-1

0119-04-CID469-79667

CIOP-COP

SUBJECT: Designation of Category I Monitorship ROI

7. Point of contact is CW5

FOR THE COMMANDER:

DISTRIBUTION: A

//Original signed// 670-3,66-3

675-1,66-1

Colonel, GS Deputy Chief of Staff, G-3

014209

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.23

DOD-017818

000021

<u>+</u>	VAHO	Ol Ma	Yahoo! - My Yahoo! - Help	
		Michelle I Before	AFTER ATTER	
1	Mail + Ad	dresses 👻	Calendar Notepad V	t]
	Check Mail	Compose	Search Mail Compose Text Msg Mail Alerts - Mail Options	<u></u>
	Folders	[Add - Edit]	Previous Next Back to Messages Printable View - Full Heade	rs
	Inbox		Delete Reply - Forward - Spam],
	Draft,		This message is not flagged. [Flag Message - Mark as Unread]	
•	Sent Bulk (1)	[Empty]	ACID" Dus.army.mil> Add to	,
	Trash	[Empty]	Address Book 676-1 166-1	· · ·
			To:	
	e-loan shop.com	• •	Subject: RÊ: Cat 1 RFA Date: Thu, 22 Jul 2004 10:28:35 -0500	· ·
	shop for a loan			
		· · ·	It would be a miracle if you can find him. If you have some dead time, no pun intended, and want to try the impossible; I was given this CAT 1 with unknown	n'
	Free credit report	<u></u>	subject and unknown victim based on the 21st CSH commander's recollection when he returned to Hood. He says an Iraqi was brought in with closed head	i j
	500 free texts	· .	injuries in mid Dec 03, and subsequently died. Said he reported to CID but	• •
	Click here !!	· · ·.	doesn't think they looked into it because CID never interviewed his doctors. We were directed to open by higher. The COL also said only 10 to 15 deaths	
	•		met the criteria from that time frame.	
	· · ·		You would have to pull all the SIRs and Death packets from Mort Affairs and make sure CID investigated all the deaths with closed head injuries. If one wa	as
	· .	• •	not ROI'd it would be my guy. You may also open Pandora's box if a lot were	
			not looked at for some reason.	· .
		•	It would be a great help if you could look. I am talking with the former NCOIC this week here.	
		· ·	Thanks	•
	•		Original Message 69C-1 66-1 From:[mailton	
		• .	Sent: Thursday, July 22, 2004 10:05 AM	
			To: Subject: RE: Cat 1 RFA、 6つこー」 (66-/	
		• .		,
			Sir, Let me know the full ID of you Iraqi National and I see what I can	
			do, although we are having a hard time locating any records in country.	
<u>.</u>		,	again thanks UTCT166-1	
	. ·		SA CID*	• •
			army.mil> wrote:	1010
		• •	01	4210

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.24

b7c-1,66-1

ćom

I'll let you know about the 28th and MPs. We are also trying to find records on a death of an Iraqi while in custody who was treated by the 21st CSH. If I find the answer as to where the records are kept, I'll let you know, have told by several people that they never left country. 676-1,06-1 **Original Message** us.army.mil 67c-1.,66-1 From: [mailto: Dus.army.mil] Sent: Thursday, July 22, 2004 3:39 AM T SĂ CID To: 67C-1 Subject Re: Car T RFA 675-1,66-1 Thanks, look disregaurd interviews of 28th CSH if they are not withion your 67-946-9 AOR. Also inquire if CPT remembered what MP company was incharge of the Prison, if the unit is within your AOR please canvass the unit to inquire if any gaurds had knowledge of the incident, as this office has not been able to locate the unit. 670-1-66-1 Special Agent **Criminal Investigation Division** 286th MP DET, Camp Danger, Iraq, CID 07C~1,b6~1 **Original Message** From: 1 SA CID" Date: Wednesday, July 21, 2004 11:38 pm Subject: Cat 1 RFA 107-6, 06-1 > SA > Received your RFA and opened our case number > Received your 1.5 (-b6-4) 0611-04-CID034. Left 57-C4-b6-4> messade with CPT currently in a > Courts Martial. > We have the 21st CSH here, not the 28th. I am working on several > other CAT > 1 cases, one of which we attempted to locate detainee records > through the > 21st CSH who told us they did not bring them out of country and >left them* > with the 31ST CSH who releived them. Have you checked with them, too? 014211

http://uk.f202.mail.yahoo.com/ym/ShowLetter?MsgId=5336_2941528_34722_1197_3039... 7/23/2004

000023

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.25

		Frank	· · ·	· · ·			
, Yahoo! Mail -	676-1,1	06-(.com	•	: :	. ,	Page 3 of	3
		weic	an find	what what say	66 - 9 s on this end	and if	<u>`</u>
en e	· · · ·	> wf ≥ rei >	nere the cords are.	c-1,66-1			
<i>.</i>		> Mi >	UT	- i pero i			
		ſ	· · ·		•		
	•	ALĻ-I ways	NEW Yahoo! to express j	Messenger - yourself	\$00000 ma	any all-new	
· · ·	•	Delete	ط استنبست	Forward -	Spam	Move	
Check Mail	Compose	Previous Nex	Compose Text	·	Mail A	Save Message Ter Ierts - Mail Options	- ·
	Copyright © 1	.994-2004 Yahoo! NOTICE: Wé co	Inc. All rights re-	served. Terms of S ormation on this si rmation, see our P	ervice - Guidel te.		
			· .			· · ·	
		· · · · ·		• : .	·		•
· · · ·	• • •			:	1994 - 1994 -	· · ·	
			· · ·		· · · ·	· ·	
			•1	• • • •			· .:
			. •		· · ·		
		<u>, - I ver (</u>	radian fa kina kana kain da fa ing	eretenterin en	ter Altrafite <u>δ</u> ερατικές _{ταν} ι τι	014	212

http://uk.f202.mail.yahoo.com/ym/ShowLetter?MsgId=5336_2941528_34722_1197_3039... 7/23/2004 00024

16 SA CID (PKI) 676-1,66-1 army mil> From: us.army.mil> To: CW5 CID us.amy.mil>; Cc: 67C-1 SA CID us.army.mil>; " CID (PKI)" Mr CID (PKI) s.army.mil>; us.army.mil> 66-1 W4 CID .army.mil> SA CID us.army.mil> Thursday, July 22, 2004 2:13 AM RE: CAT 1 RFA 0119-04-CID469-79667 Sent: Subject: OUR # IS 0611-04-CID034. 17C-1,66-1 SAC, CW3 Fort Hood Resident Agency Fort Hood, TX 76544 h7C TEL# CELL# 67C · DSN#: 66-1 FAX# 070-16 EMAIL: amiv.mi Ent sensitive infor ation. Do not disse mate, essage way contain law enf CAUTION: This which includes for varding the contents of this dessage, without the approval of the sender. you intended add. ssee, to the intender addressee, or the person remon ble for delivering to are 1 y not comport deliver it to anyone else ou se it ted and ay be unlawful. If you receive the ny un chorized canner. To do so is YON. ail by wistake, advice the sender liately by this ing the reply facility in your eail ftware 670-1,66-1 670-1,66-1 -Original Messa From: mailto army.mil] Sent: Wednesday, July 21, 2004 3:05 PM army mil To: Subject: CAT 1 RFA 0119-04-CID469-79667 Sir, attached is an RFA on a CAT 1 investigation we are working over here. Please reply upon reciept. Thank you C-1,00 014213 000025

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.27

0119-04-CID469-79667

		A SA						
From:			06-1 CW2	2 MNC-I	Special Agen	t to Chage	 -1,66-7 .sm	(il.mil]
Sent:	- Do - Seco Martanova	Saturday, J	ulv 03. 2004	.11:53 Al	M 5-1-166-1-	and a state of the		a secondaria
Subject	, i î	Response			CID469-7966	57		

670-1.66-1

One of my guys received a CAT 1 RFA from SA your office requesting us condu-interviews of the victim's family in downtown Baghdad. I'm not going to send my guys to the self meighborhood, Baghdad, IZ to interview the victim's family members. You might as well write that lead off. Sorry. We are coming into the same problem with released victims of detainee abuse, who re-enter society. Those type of leads will not be completed. Too dangerous! Thanks. your office requesting us conduct

n 66

Special Agent In Charge 78th MP DET (CID) (FWD) Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342

014214

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

000026

0119-04-CIBee 179557

Τοόῦ Ο ΘΟΦΟΟΟΟΪΟΟΪ 675-3,66-3 يينين ج ricio: ous.army.mil≥ @us.army.mil>(6)7c-3 To: belvoir.army.mil>; Friday, July 16, 2004 1059 AM Sent 66-3 Sublect, Media update on story 16 July 04 FYI, 2646 Media update on extract from news site: 676.4,66-4 Torture Story Update. I am pleased to announce that our readers have convinced the United States Army to order Criminal Investigation Division agents to look into the suspicious circumstances surrounding the near-death of For those unfamiliar with the background, NewStandard Iraq Iraqi family man 620. has been following the story of **Charles and his family.** Mr. correspondent 66. abducted by the US in Iraq last year and turned up a month later in a "persistent vegetative state" and showing signs of having undergone torture. 670-4,66-4 The Army stonewalled our numerous efforts to determine exactly what happened to Mr. month we asked our readers to help us figure out and hold the perpetrators accountable. 676-3,66-3 Fort Hood continues to illegally/delay response to our Freedom of Information Act request, but in the reports the base's judge advocate has promised an investigation is meantime, TNS reader underway. This news came after numerous of our readers contacted various Ft. Hood offices demanding answers. Another reader reported he was told by one clerk that his office had been receiving calls all day about the Case. Not surprisingly, almost no one with whom our many readers spoke last month had ever heard of 676.4,66-4 676-4,56-4 Our next step is to pursue investigations of the doctor(s) who "treated" Mr. and covered up his injuries, as well as any officers who involved in the case who did not report the case of alleged torfure to investigators -- even after The NewStandard and the New York Times notified them of such allegations. In the meantime, will be following up on the progress of the CID investigation, and we'll be sure to call on our readers if we get stuck again. Thanks for all your help and support. 676-3,66.3 014215 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 7/16/2004000027 ACLU-RDI 1409 p.29

0119-04-CIE469-179567

From $b_{1}c_{-1}b_{6}c_{-1}$ From $b_{2}c_{-1}b_{6}c_{-1}$ Sent Thursday, June 10, 2004 3:22 pm $b_{7}c_{-1}b_{6}c_{-1}$ To $c_{W3} - 3d MP Group (CID)^*$ Cc $b_{2}W3 - 3d MP Group (CID)^*$ $b_{7}c_{-1}b_{6}c_{-1}$ $b_{7}c_{-1}b_{6}c_{-1} * *$

Subject RFI (0268-04-CID001)

Please find the email below concering this RFI.

V/r. 675-1,66-1

Sir,

Mr **1964**, 064 Mr **1997**, received RFI from Command and our case number will be 0119-04-CID469-79667. Will you please forward this to CID Command.

Thank you,

V/R 67-1,66-

Special Agent in Charge 286th MP DET (CID) Tikrit, Irag <u>646-1,66</u>6

----- Original Message ------ 69-7 156 7 From: Subject: Fwd: FW: RFI (0268-04-CID001)

> Sir,

This is a RFI from command concerning an alleged detainee abuse
within your AOR.

V/rbfcl 66-1

This is a CID Command RFI for a new ROI on an incident alleged to have

> occurred
> to the victim subsequent to being detained.

> > Please acknowledge you received this email message.

NOTE: We for tracking purposes

In > CW3

Investigative Opns Sect > HQ, 3d MP Group (CID)

> Ofc

> FAX DSN: 7797 > Cell

https://webmail.us.army.mil/frame.html?rtfPossible=true&lang=en

b7c-1,66-1

6/11/2004 000028

014216

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.30

FOR OFFICIAL USE ON Y - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

> This confidential e-mail (& attachments) may be privileged & > covered IAW the > Electronic Communications Privacy Act (18 USC 2510-2521). If you > are an > intended recipient, be advised dissemination, distribution, or > copying is > strictly prohibited. Please delete the message or reply to the > sender if you received the message in error. --Original Message-670-1,06-1 > From: y.mil] Sent: Wednesday, June 09, 2004 2:57 PM (E-mail) (E-mail); (E-mail) (E-mail), (E-mail); Subject: RFI (0268-04-CID001) p7c-1,66-1 > Sir, Attached is an RFI pertaining to your AOR. 670-4,66-4 16-4 <<RFI (0268-04 - 6 Aug 04).doc>> 2.pdf>> 670--4,06-670-666-> Investigative Operations Division > HQ US Army Criminal Investigation Command 6010 6th Street, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060 670-1,06-1 WARNING: This message is intended for the use of the individual or entity > to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, law enforcement sensitive, and exempt from disclosure under applicable > law. If > the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or > agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you > are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or > copying of this > communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this > communication in error, please notify this office immediately by > reply or by 675-66-1 ≥telephone land immediately delete this message and > all its

> attachments.

To:

Cc:

> FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

014217

6/11/2004

0119-04-CIIP469-29f63

https://webmail.us.army.mil/frame.html?rtfPossible=true&lang=en

000029

176-1.6 From: .army.mil] Sent: Thursday, July 15, 2004 1:02 PM 690~1 To: S/ 66 Cc: s.army.mil Re: Your RFA 0119-04-CID469-79667 Subject: 64-66-6 670-1,06-1 Please if you could, can you put what you received from LTC determine on digits and forward to me or an AIR as to what he said and did and who he received the guy from when he got on digits and forward them and who else we could attempt to contact that might have some info reference this Thanks guy. 676-1,66-1 676-1661 ---- Original Message ny.mil> From: SA " To: us.army.mil> Sent: Sunday, July 11, 2004 11:11 PM Subject: RE: Your RFA 0119-04-CID469-79667 670-1166-1 > He has been interviewed. He was not able to say anything about the injuries. He gave me a copy of the write up he prepared prior to transferring your guy to the local hospital. It should all be well on its ≻ way to you. ----Original Message خ From: 67C-1,66-1 > Ιo: SA Sent: 7/10/2004 7:19 AM Subject; RE: Your RFA 0119-04-CID469-79667 676-4,66-4 hate to bother you about his matter but has Dr. Hey interviewed? If I could get a status on the RFA. Ś > 676-1,66-1 107C-1.60 From: > [mailto] army.mil] ≥ Sent: Friday, June 25, 2004 6:57 PM > To: rmy.mil Subject: RE: Your RFA 0119-04-CID469-79667 > 67-1,66-1 676-1,66-1 676-1,66 I said hello. Make sure you guys keep your heads down. > Tell İ ≽ will update you as soon as I get the interview completed. 676-1,66-1 014218 000030

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.32

676-1,66-5 76-1,06 ≥ From: army.mil] <u>></u> Sent: Friday, June 25, 2004 12:50 D7C-1166-1 50 AM To: SA! ≥ Subject: RE: Your RFA 0119-04-CID469-79667 ≳ 67-1.66-1 ≽ here are the sites for the articles in which we got most of ≶ Hey our information from: > ≥ ⋟ > http://www.nytimes.com/2004/06/01/international/middleeast/01PRIS.html <http://www.nytimes.com/2004/06/01/international/middleeast/01PRIS.html> http://www.factupworld.com/MT2/archives/000281.html <http://www.factupworld.com/MT2/archives/000281.html> http://newstandardnews.net/content/?action=show_item <http://newstandardnews.net/content/?action=show_item&itemid=275> &itemid=275 PS: Mr. says hello. I hope these web sites help. These were the articles Command sent us but the copies were a little dark. Thank you for the quick response. Take care 1st MP Company (CID), 1st ID Operation Iraqi Freedom II FOB Danger APO AE 09392 Office: 670-14 SÁ 286th MP Det (CID) 22nd MP BN (CID) FOB Danger, Tikrit APO AE 09392 176-1-66 DNVT: Ś > 014219 000031

67C-1,66-1 From: SA [mailto: army.mil Sent: Friday, June 25, 2004 3:19 AM army.mil.b7C-1,66-1 To: Cc: SA Subject: Your RFA 0119-04-CID469-79667 Importance: High

64-166-1

I attempted to interview LTC 4,66-4vacation with his family and will not return until after 4 Jul 04. Do you have any pictures of the injuries on the alleged by the IZ doctors? They would be helpful in the interview. Mac 4,66-4

> Our number is 0475-04-CID023. I don't know if this case will come back > to me, but if it doesn't I can forward anything you send to me to the . > agent that it gets assigned to.

670-1,66-1

> 67-1,66-1

> Special Agent

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.34

> Fort Bragg Resident Agency

U.S. Army Criminal Investigation Command

670-1,66-1 670-(166-1

> Fort Bragg, NC 28310

> TEL: > > FAX:

014220

000032

0119-04-CID469-79667 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 20-1,66-1 'SA DIC-CIM bx-1.06-1 CW3 MNC-I 22ND MP BN/FSO From: nil.mil) Sent Wednesday, June 16, 2004 2:03 PM To: SA 6704,66 Subject: RE: Close final c referred, as you suggested. Update the CAT I list as appropriate. The AC.1. Ma. h76-1.66--Örigi [mailto From: smil.mil] Sent: Wednesday, June 16, 2004 3:15 PM W3 MNC-I 22ND MP BN/FSO To: Subject: RE: 670-1,66-1 bgc.4,66-4. I have a question: With the new/guidance out there that we will only Raw Data an Iraqi assaulting an Iraqi (See Mr (1997)) e-mail) so I opened two of those prior to the information being received. I would like to close them down as the guidance allows this. Is that against any queens berry rules. Close final C and referred to Iraqi Police. Sound good? 676-1,66-1 V/R CW2 Special Agent in Charge 286th MP DET (CID) <u>Tikr</u>it, Iraq Ofc) 67C-1 (House) 66-1 ----Original Message 676-1.66-1 From: Sent: Wednesday: June CW3 MNC-I 22ND MP BN/FSO [mailto: mil.mil] 16, 2004 1:10 PM 670-1,60 SA; 78 MP CID Tallil; Tô: CW4;1 WO1 78 MP DET (CID); CW2 CJTF7-; army.smil.mil; 676-1,66-1 Subject 676-1,66-1 Gentlemen, This is a copy of the weekly update that went to GRP/CMD. This is now a weekly requirement and I'll need you to give me your piece of it NLT 1800 every Tuesday. As you open cases, please add them. If you close a case that was previously reported, it will be reported as closed on that weeks report and then dropped the next week. I've organized it by office number so it'll be easy for all of you to find your piece of the update. Please do not return the entire document. Cut out your piece and paste it into a new document, update as approprite and return just your cases to me. Per CIDR 195-1 there are specific elements req'd on any Monitorship Update. They can be found in figure 4-1 in 195-1. But unfortunately that figure wasn't included in the most recent copy, so being the kind and gentle AOPS, I've gone and dug up an old copy. The information listed below is what was listed in the figure. I've added two fields (date initiated and closed) as this info will allow me to track these a little easier. The format I just sent isn't exactly according to the reg, but its close. I'd like to try and tighten our shot group on this. ROI # 014221 Date initiated FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 000033

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.35

Date closed (if appropriate, Subject: if unknown indicate that, if multiple subjects indicate total number of unk sub's Victims: if unknown indicate that, if multiple victims, list all of them if known, if not unknown indicate total number of unk victims Summary of investigative activity completed to date.

Investigative Activities to be conducted/considered Problem Areas

If you add names to the Investigative Activities Considered part, please ensure the basis for consideration is listed in the summary of inv. activity. For instance, if you say you want to interview PVT Snuffy, indicate in the summary that PVT Snuffy's name was mentioned by SGT Schmedlap as a possible witness. Underlying all of this is brevity. Explain where the case is going but do so in a manner that is clear and concise.

Please acknowledge receipt of this email, so I know who got it and who didn't. I'll see you all next Tuesday at 1800.

Thanks b7c-1,667 CW3, MP AOPS/FSO 22nd MP BN (CID) APO AE 09342 DNVT <<CAT 1 INVESTIGATIONS 16 June 04 Update.doc>> b7c-1,667

CW3, MP AOPS/FSO 22nd MP BN (CID) APO AE 09342 67-(66-DNVT

014222

2 FOR OFFICIÁL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.36

DOD-017831

000034
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

h7C-1,66-1

			· · · · · ·		<u> </u>		
From	1040-11	66-1		• .	Sent: Sat	6/12/2004 17:55	
To:	67C-11	66-1	na si si ne a •	en de		akto la reindato a reina	e in spéciel de la c
Cel	EW2 670-	1,66-1	. · ·				•
Subject: Mr.	<u>,</u> 66-4	· · · .	· ·.	•			
Attachments:	<u>c</u> 1	, i	•			/ .j	

Sir, my name is SA. The state of the state of the criminal Investigation Command currently stationed in Tikrit, Iraq. This office received information reference an allegation of detainee abuse which may have occurred while you were stationed here with the 28th CSH, FOB Speicher, Tikrit, Iraq. This incident involves Mr. The maximum who was a Baath Party Member. He was detained from Kirkuk and brought to the Tikrit Central Detention Facility on 1 Aug 03. Records indicate Mr. The was hospitalized due to a heart condition he may have had while he was at the detention center. Records show Mr. Was transferred to the 28th CSH on 11 Aug 03, wherein he was diagnosed with hypoxic brain injury, myocardial infarction and heat stroke. We are trying to determine how Mr. The stroke of the injuries and any other information reference those injuries. Since yourself and LTC to the mentioned as those who treated him during the time he was at the 28th CSH. Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated. If there are any others I could talk to reference their knowledge of Mr. The stroke of the know so I could talk to them also. If you could contact me at this email or DNVT to the stroke of the know so I could talk to them also. If you could be the stroke of the stroke o

SA 286th MP Det (CID) OIF II, FOB Danger Tikrit, Iraq APO AE 09392

014223

67C-4 66-4

FOR OFEICIALOUSE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

000035

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.37

h

· . ,		
FOR OFI	FICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 0119-04-CI	D469-79667
be ab-	이 같다. 이 가지 않는 것 같아요. 이 가지만 있는 것 같은 것은 가지 않는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같아요. 이 것 같은 것 같아요. 이 것 같아요. 이 것 같아요. 이 것 같아요. 이 것 이 가지 않는 것 같아요. 이 것 않아요. 이 것 같아요. 이 한 것 같아요. 이 것 않아요. 이 있	
From:	67C-(/06-(us.army.m)	
<u>Sent:</u> To:	Tuesday, June 22, 2004 8:18 PM	
Subject:	FYI - Detainee abuse case	• .
101-110-1		
	676-1,66-1	· · · · ·
I came across th a couple of pict	his article and Mr. asked that I email it to you. The full a tures is found at this web site.	irticle with
	ardnews.net/content/?action=ow_item&itemidW9	
	passing this along to you is because the article is soliciting	
public to call t investigation.	their congressmen, and the PAO, and the doctor, to push for an	the US
has 1 mo-1		
Editorial		· · ·
(Un)Covering Tor We have done our	ture c best; now we need your help by NewStandard Staff	
PAGE TOOLS	inter the second four were by were cardinate start	· · .
		· ·
send-to-frien print-friendly	version	
add to my morni respond to edit	ing paper ors / author	•
increase type s decrease type s	size	•
		······································
49 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>
		· · · · · · · · ·
		$\sum_{i=1}^{n}$
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		014224
		UL4444
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		in the second
	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE	តំណាត់ចំ <i>ចំចំ</i>
•		000036

0119-04-010469-79667-50



37-45

Withheld due to:

Foreign Language

Photos depicting Americans

Photos depicting foreign nationals

Civilian Agency Records

014225

%••

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.39

676-1,66-1 Page 1 of 2 Yahoo! Mail ahoo.com Search the web YAHOO! Mail Yahool - My Yahool - Help 66 om [Sign Out] Calendar Notepad Addresses Mail Mail Alerts - Mail Options **Compose Text Msg Check Mail** Compose Search Mail Printable View - Full Headers Previous | Next | Back to Messages Folders [Add - Edit] Move... Spam Inbox (1) Reply Forward Delete Draft This message is not flagged. [Flag Message - Mark as Unread] Sent army.mil> Add to Bulk (1) From: [Empty] 1075-1,106-1 Address Book Trash [Empty] To: 65-1 hichip CC: CID (PKI) nv.mll> a-loan RE: Ref your CAT 1 RFA Subject: shop for a loan Fri, 23 Jul 2004 16:25:33 -0500 Date: 0761,66-1 SA Free credit report Got it. Here is our last update; Just spoke with the MP CDR for the one of detention facilities during your time frame. He had an op con platoon (978th mont MP Co, Fort Bliss, TX) who was manning the facility at the time. If your guy Click here II was picked up by the 173rd, he went to his detention facility. They kept a lot of records le intake and release to medical facilities etc...MP CDR thinks most of the info is still in country. If he was picked up by TF guys or 1/22 he went to the Div Temp Detention Facility, also there. The only reason I know this is because I am currently working another CAT 1 where a 1/22 detainee "disappeared" for 19 days, and ended up beaten. Good luck. VAC-1,66-1 670-1,66. Original Message mailto From: Sent: Friday, July 23, 2004 2:58 PM SA CID 670-1,06 To: Subject: Re: Ref your CAT 1 RFA 670-166-1 Thanks so much, that will be all. If you could, pleae send a scaned copy of the info report and AIR, as it take awhile in the mail 17C-1,06-1 -(106-ŠĂ ĈID" army.mil> wrote: 675-1,06-67C-4 ne We talked with CPT RFA, and CPT a SJA officer also 014226 670-4,66-4 ¹/26/2004 0046 http://uk.f202.mail.yahoo.com/ym/ShowLetter?MsgId=3138_2794017_1241_1270_2348_...

	htc-1	664	
ř, '	Yahoo! Mail -	com	Page 1 of 1
	Улноо!	Mail 🐼 Yahoo! - My Yahoo! - Help	search the web
		for later mation or to apply clok he	Lombard
	Mail T Addresse	s ▼ Calendar ▼ Notepad ▼	Sign Out]
	Check Mail Compo	se Search Mail Compose Text Msg	Mail Alerts - Mail Options
	Folders [Add - I	dit] Previous Next Back to Messages	Printable View - Full Headers
	Inbox (1)	Delete Reply - Forward	- Spam Move
	Draft	This message is not flagged. [Flag Me	ssage – Mark as Unread]
•	Sent Bulk (1) [Empt	SA CID"	army, mil> 👘 Add to
-	Trash [Empt	b = c - 1.66 - 1	
		Subject: RÉ: Cat 1 RFA	
	BelÓan shopicom shop for a loan	Date: Thu, 22 Jul 2004 05:57:33 -050	00
. •			
	Free credit report	Sorry, here is the 28th CSH contact in	afo. Good luck.
	500 free texts	Unit Telephone; 674-1,66-1	
	Click here II	Unit Fax: 67C-(166-1	
		Unit Address:	
۰.		28th Combat Support Hospital	
		Fort Bragg NC 28310	
•		670-1,66-1	
,		Delete Reply - Forward	Spam Move
		Previous Next Back to Messages	Save Message Text
	Check Mail Compo		Mail Alerts - Mail Options
		nt © 1994-2004 Yahooi Inc. All rights reserved. Ter NOTICE: We collect personal information on To learn more about how we use your information, se	n this site.
•	. '	io learn more about now we use your mormation, se	
	•		
	<u>te te transferi al por de la constanta de constante de la constante de la constante de la constante de la cons</u>	in na katika malandari 1920 yang barang sana katika sa	ann an Naishan an Annaich Star Strachte ann an an ann an Annaichte Ar Annaichte Annaichte ann an Annaichte ann
	· ·		
			014227
			·

, , , , ,	Yahoo! Mail -	<u>b4c-1,1</u>	6-1 com					Page 1 of	× a L
	Улек	io! Mi	all≝Ø Ya	hoo! - My Yał	nool - Help	owersd (D)	Search the in	ж ж	·· ··
1	F	TYFICAL 6.1% ADR	Now				ard rect	4	· · · · · · ·
	Mail 👻 Ad	ddresses Compose	Calendar Search Mail	Notepad Compose Television			lail Alerts	- Mail Options	
•	Folders	[Add - Edit]	Prévious Nei Delete	xt Back to Me Reply +	ssages Forward		Printable 1	View - Full Headers	I
	Draft Sent	·	التيكينية: منيوب التوجيب	age is not flag	ged. [Flag Mes	_ ↓ Spam sage - Mark as	وبسبابه متحصيص ويتعت	المیسینین بینی بینینینینین ماهمی هرمند اینینا بینینینین ماه در به رجم در بینینینینین	· ·
	Bulk (1) Trash	[Empty] [Empty]	From: A	ddress Book	57 C-(166-	لغ -1 -1	46-1 ₁ 66 16-1 ₁ 66	.mil> 🐴 Add to	· · ·
•	Del Oan thopcont shop for a loan		•	OUT CAT 1 67	•	71) •		imy.mil>	· · ·
	Free credit report		670-1,6		•••		• • •	· · ·	: ·
	500 free texts amonty Click here II.,		in	CPT who CPT who bit tell me who bit 4, 66-4 (NFI)		ie 7 Aug 03, o	late from?	срт Срт	6-4
			today if pos	sible for into	erview.		· ·		
		• • •	Delete Previous I Ne	Reply -	Forward	- Spam	1	Move	· · ·
	Check Mail	Compose	Search Mall	Compose To	·			- Mail Options	•
		• •	994-2004 Yahoo NOTICE: We c more about ho	collect personal	information on	this site.		• -	
					. •			•	
	<u></u>		<u> </u>	rhinin is in cost indus	a an de se filizado al provinción			ning and an state of the stat	
		• .		·			,	01	4228

.

• •

-.

. ..

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.42

· 7.

YAHO							
an a star and a star and a star and a star a st	Oľ Ma	all 🌌 Yat	iool - My Yahool	- Help Powersd	Séàrch the in		
Mail Y Add	for thi	s exclusive o	offer now	terns apu y	arange Dicembe	com [Sign Out]	
	Compose	Search Mail	Compose Text	Msg	Mail Alert	s - Mail Options	
Inbox (1)	[Add - Edit]	Previous Nex	t Back to Messag		Printable Spam	View - Full Headers	
Draft Sent Bulk (1) Trash	[Ëmpty] [Empty]		dress Book	. [Flag Message - N SA CID" Ф / , ()Б-l	2	y.mil> 🔮 Add to	•
ESIOSIN Altop.com shop for a loan	[стиргу]	Date: Fr	f your CAT 1 RFA 1, 23 Jul 2004 12:2		ν m>	• • •	
Free credit report		SA We talked wir also	AC4,66 sja	-U in your RFA, and uestion. Neither			
500 tree texts a month Click here II		detainee CPT Concar here by C-4 interviewed by C-4 M	vassed the entire 1964 him either.	e SJA office for a ame up because sh	us and no one cu	urrently	
· · ·		packets	something differ	ent, let me know)			
	· .	Delete Previous (Nex	Reply -	Forward -	Spam	Move + Save Message Text	• •
Check Mail	Compose	Search Mail	Compose Text	Msg	Mail Alert	s - Mail Options	
		NOTICE: We c	ollect personal info	served. Terms of Se ormation on this site rmation, see our Pri	£.	· · ·	
	· · ·		· · ·	•			
	untere a facto de constante de constante de la			yn llen a far a g yfan ar yn yn ar yn	alle is selecconique in terroriye de	0142;	29

in Iraq during the time in question. Neither one interviewed your detainee. CPT canvassed the entire SJA office for us and no one currently here interviewed him either. CPT Suspects her name came up because she reviewed detainee packets. If you have something different, let me know how you came up with her name. 676-1,06-1 V/R 67C-1,66-Special Agent 286th MP DET (CID) Tikrit, Iraq 67-1,661 676-1,66-1 us.army.mil ALL-NEW Yahool Messenger - all new features - even more fun! Delete Reply Forward Spam Move. Previous | Next | Back to Messages Save Message Tex **Check Mail** Compose Search Mail Compose Text Msg **Mail Alerts** Mail Options Copyright © 1994-2004 Yahoo! Inc. All rights reserved. Terms of Service - Guidelines NOTICE: We collect personal information on this site. To learn more about how we use your Information, see our Privacy Policy · 014230 http://uk.f202.mail.yahoo.com/ym/ShowLetter?MsgId=3138_2794017_1241_1270_2348_... 7/26/2014 105

670-1,66-

Yahoo! Mail -

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.44

676-4,66-4 676-4,66-4 Thanks for the update. Look at the articles attached to the RFA. Supposedly SGT may have treated Mr. 🖿 for heatstroke before . being sent to the 28th CSH for further medical treatment. Talking to the attending Physician, he related he did not notice any injuries when Mr. 64 was first admitted but was unsure. If they have any treatment 66-4 records, please obtain. Please confirm that they were at FOB Ironhorse Detention Center in Tikrit, Iraq. Only ask reference situation with Mr. 1 have attached a copy of the Staff Duty Log, please see "2157, 11 66-4 Aug 03" as it pertains to when Mr. was transferred to the 28th CSH. signed the log maybe it will jog his memory. 6-4Also, it shows SGT 676-4,66-4 Thanks ----Original Méssage-h7C-1,106-1 From: fmailto: army.mil] Wednesday, July 28, 2004 5:07 AM Sent: Tot .army.mil' RE: CAT 1 REA: 0119-04-CID469-79667 676-1,66-1 UPDATE on RFA: I have interviewed SGT 670-4,66-4 I have interviewed SGT and SSG and SSG who was the NCOIC of the detention facility during the 978th's rotations. Neither had any information pertaining to knowing who Mr. was, however, they both b_7c-4_166-4 remembered a detainee that was brought to the detention center unconscious in the back of the truck. Neither could identify the delivering unit, but they both suspected the truck and it's detainees came from FOB Warhorse. saved their statements to file if you need them. is currently on leave in the Denver, CO area. I don't have a leave address, will get that tomorrow (Wednesday) from the S-1. I do have his cell phone number, will provide that along with the RFA to the Carson RA. I also have SGT ETS address, it's here in El Paso, TX. I'm about to call the residence and determine if he's in the area. That's all for now, more to come. 676-1,66-1 Bliss Resident Agency (CID) Fort 672-1,66-1 fax "Desert Justice!" AC-1,66-1 676-1.66-1 -----Original Message-From: Imailto: army.mil] Sent: Tuesday, July 27, 2004 3:04 PM 670-1,66-1 To: RE: CAT 1 RFA: 0119-04-CID469-79667 Subject Thanks brother. Take care 670-1,66-1 -----Öriginal Message hac-1,66-1 From: Imailto army.mil] Sent: Wednesday, July 28, 2004 12:12 AM Tö: army.mil' Subject: RE:/CAT 1 RFA: 0119-04-CID469-79667 12-3,66-3 Received, will forward to Mrs. 014231

ØDD51

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.45

670-1,66-1 SÁ Fort Bliss Resident Agency (CID) 670-1,06-1 fax "Desert Justice!" 676-1,66-1 676-1,66-1 Original Me ssade army.mil] From: [mailto 27, 2004 2,04 PM Sent: Tuesda To irmy.mil Subjec Subject: / FW: CAT I RFA: 67C-1,66-1 << File: RFA Bliss.DOC >> 0119-04-CID469-79667 bpc-1,66-1 676-1,66-1 Original Messao From: army.mil] [ma Sent: Tuesday, July 27, 2004 5:14 PM To: army mil 0119-04-CID469-79667 67C-1,66-1 Subject: CAT 1 RFA: bac-1,66-1 ŚA

I am sending this CAT 1 RFA to you please forward to you SAC, as I did not have his address. Please reply upon receipt. V/R 64C-1,66-1SA

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.46

DOD-017841

014232

000052

10 5. AC-1106 army.mil] From: undina. and a minist Wednesday, July 28, 2004 3:13 AM Sent: 670-1 To: us.army.mil 66-1 RE: CAT 1 RFA: 0119-04-CID469-79667 Subject: No problem. 64c4 STATUS: Accepted RFA, cut number 0329-04-CID014. Have completed the interview of SGT Status: Accepted RFA, cut humber 0.329-04-Cibbid. have completed the interview of Sol developed additional lead (SSG was, also assigned to 978th MP). Will conduct that interview today as well. SGT was identified as ETS'd from the Army; listed a local address and phone number. b_{12} -4,06-4 b_{12} -4,06-4 I'll try to contact him today as well. SGT was identified as being on leave in Denver, CO until 5 Aug 04. I'll contact the Carson RA and send a copy of the RFA to them so he can be interviewed. b64 1-7C-1,66-1 SA Fort Bliss Resident Agency (CID) 670-1,66-1 fax "Desert Justice!" 670-1.66-1 ----Original Message From: mailto army.mil] Sent: Tuesday, July 27, 2004 3:04 PM b7c-1,06-1 Toi Subject: RE: CAT 1 RFA: 0119-04-CID469-79667 Thanks brother. Take care 676-1,66-1 670-1,66-1 -Original Message From: fmailto army.mil] Sent: Wednesday, July 28, 2004 12:12 AM To: armv.mil! Subject: REI CAT 1 RFA: 0119-04-CID469-79667 0 bc 3. 66-3 Received, will forward to Mrs. hJC-1,66-1 ŠΆ. Fort Bliss Resident Agency (CID) fax "Desert Justice!" 67e-1.661 ----Original Message-From: [mailto army.mil] Sent: Tuesday. July 27, 2004 2:04 PM To: army.mil FW: CAT I RFA: 0119-04-CID469-79667 Subject: bpc-(bb-f
<< File: RFA Bliss.DOC >> --Original Message 62C-1,66-1 From: | [mailto: army.mil] Tuesday, July 27, 2004 5:14 PM Sent: Tö: army.mil Subject: CAT I RFA: 0119-04-CID469-7966 1701,106-1 ŚA 014233 I am sending this CAT 1 RFA to you please forward to you SAC, as I did not have his address. Please reply upon receipt. 000053

FOR OFFICIAL USE ON TLAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE



For Official Use Only

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.48

1110054

LAWFENFOREHGEAL SESEIONE Y FOR OFFICIAL USE ONL 0119-04-CID469-79667 AW ENEORCEN MARY AGENTS ACTIVITY 0119-04-CID469-79667 (CID Regulation 195-1) TIME, DATE, AND AGENT SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: About 1400, 10 Jun 04, this 1400, 10 Jun 04 office received a Request For Investigation (RFI 0268-675-1,65-120 04-CID001) from the United States Army Criminal Investigation Command (USACIDC), Fort Belvoir, VA, requesting this office initiate a Report of Investigation pertaining to an alleged Detainee Abuse involvina An Iraqi National, 676-4,66-4 brc-1166-1 About 1600, 10 Jun 04, SA 1600, 10 Jun 04 this office, coordinated with SSG Office of the Provost Marshal Office, FOB Danger, 070-1,60-115 Infantry Division, Tikrit, Iraq, and SSG furnished this office with Mr. detainee packet (See attached detainee packet of Mr. 12-4,66-4 AGENT'S COMMENT: The RFI documents received from CID Command shows the name , the attached news 676-4 paper article shows the name and 66-4 the Detainee packet show 124-106-1 6754,66-1 About 1300, 11 Jun 04, SA 1300, 11 Jun 04 and SA this office, bc-u coordinated with 1LT 675-1 65-120 MP Company, FOB Danger, Tikrit, Iraq, who queried records left by 4th ID and found several documents indicating was brought to the Tikrit Detention Center Mr. on 1 Aug 03 and released to the Tikrit Hospital on 21 Aug 03. No indication as to who may have taken him to the Tikrit hospital or which unit released him. 670-4,66-4 AGENT'S COMMENT: Obtained Staff Log Journal from the DCCP which indicated Mr. was transferred to the Tikrit Hospital on 21 Aug 03 and arrived at the DCCP on 1 Aug 04. (See documents for details) 676-1.66-1 675-1-06-1 About 1430, 11 Jun 04, SA and SA 1430, 11 Jun 04 coordinated with Mr. 101st MI, DCCP, Tikrit, Iraq, who related they had no records going AL-1,06-1 back to when Mr. was detained. He related they started a database starting in January 2004. He also coordinated with the ACE, Human Analysis Cell (HAC), D-Main, FOB Danger, Tikrit, Iraq, wherein it was related there were no documents reference detainee 1780 were available. 014235 670-1,66-1 1800, 11 Jun 04 About 1800, 11 Jun 04, SA received confirmation from SAC a rely was sent to 070-1,06-USACIDC this office received the RFI. Posted email to case file. 601 199055 RECORSORFICIAL DEUSEBOOKL WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED CID FORM 28

FOR OFFICIALLISE ONLY

0119=04=EID469=79667 FOR OFFICIAL USE ON) LAWFENF OR CHUPANE SESSIONEY ACTIVITY TIME, DATE, AND AGENT SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY About 2000, 11 Jun 04, a review was conducted of the detainee packet which indicated several names which Attempts are being by: 67-6-1,66-1 may have known about Mr. made to locate and interview those who detained Mr. and also medical personnel with the 28th CSH, FOB Speicher, Tikrit, Iraq, who treated Mr. he was transferred to the Tikrit Hospital, bf 4,06-4 MC-16E-1 About 1130, 12 Jun 04, SA Coordinated with 1130, 12 Jun 04 the 67th CSH, FOB Speicher, Tikrit, Iraq for any medical records indicating Mr. Meter was ever 1070-1,06-1 hospitalized there. It was related all records left with the last CSH that was there back to Fort Bragg, NC. The last crew was with the 28th CSH out of Fort Bragg, NC. 14 JUN ort Case file to SAC for initial review. Initial (braft) to she for Disputch 70-1,60-1 SAE ROW' ROWENED, MINOR CORTECTIONS D Mintral, Wispoldhod at 2053. Ensure You send weekly updates (Early 14 June 04 676-1,66-1 to ested E-mail addresses on fie an memo. Fun Down all eads, soud PAA to have him lookad et in Baghdool. Hats inpritant. send Rota to have CTC intorconcel ASAP 670-4166-4 Note SAC MULLI Complued of SAC Jun 04 NAMOO LT contact via ema umn 107C-1, 66-1 014236 111156

CID FORM 28 PREOR OFFICIA TOUSES ON AVAILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED

FOR OFFICIAL USE ON LAW BORODEELGENELSENSETONELY 0419-04-CED469-79567 GENTS ACTIVITY 179-1,106-1 TIME, DATE, AND AGEN SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY 074 (.66and. u SA SA-16 Jun 04 who related he had a for in the SA Tikrit Hespitial who was a doctor and 640-20mm. 65-1 May be able to provide information ructical records of Ma and so sA related he Desculd contact thes office with a schickulic interview muting with Oge-1 106-1 me. Dictor 675-4,66-4 No Dur O located cre on AKO3 DEEDS who: is currenty stationed out of Ft. Blagg. 671-1 30 mm. dispatch estail to the SA See email of starts send RFA to Brago 19 Jun ocf 10 SACITE for rura: working on locating able to contact yage Doctor O Tiknit hopefully. 20 MIN 640-1 tespital SAC REVIEW: Reviewed. OK, Let's get an RAM to Brage to have this person interved, \$\$ Not, Gelon de plane, Call Fort Brage 20 Jun 04 676-1,66-1 Hospital and see IF LTC is clone thom send RAA, Do not hot his progout, stay in touch with sA and here Doctor que lis inforthere. The Titlet OF 13 important, stop on top of this 014237 ngn957

FOR OFFICIAL LICE ONE V

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.51

A BBAR BAR FOR OFFICIAL USE ONL LAWFEDROBFENER AW ENFORCEMENT SENAPIVE GENTS ACTIVITY 0119-04-00469-79667 (CID Regulation 195-1) 67-1,66-1 TIME. SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY DATE, AND AGENT 0900. 23 Jun 04 received a reply from the Fort Bragg Office About 0900, 23 Jun 04, SA and related they received the RFA and would contact this office upon obtaining a JU-1,100-1 case number. 670-066-0 679-460-0 670-1.06-1 1045, 23 Jun 04 About 1045, 23 Jun 04, SA SA 🗖 and SA this office coordinated with CPT 676-1,66-1 coordinations with local hospital personnel. 07C-166-1 106-0 4-1.6-1 About 1100, 23 Jun 04, SA 1100, 23 Jun 04 and SA discussed aspects of this investigation with Dr. (NFI), local practitioner, Tikrit Hospital, Tikrit, Iraq. He related he did not recognize the 67C-1, DG-1 but he would do a query of the hospital records to name of Mr. determine if Mr was ever brought to the hospital for treatment. Dr. 67cinformation or meet with this office to provide the requested information. 166-4 1-201,106-1 About 1400, 25 Jun 05, SA 1400, 25 Jun 04 received an email message from SA. Fort Bragg Resident Agency, Fort Bragg, NC, who related he 670-1,06-1 attempted to interview LTC **sector but** he was out of the area on vacation with his family and will not return until after 4 Jul 04. 1076-4,66-4 AGENT'S COMMENT: Their case number is 0475-04-CID023. 676-1,66-1 676-1,66-1 1300, 27 Jun 04 About 1300, 27 Jun 04, SA received information from SA who related Dr. could not find any record that Mr. was treated at the Tikrit Hospital, Tikrit, Iraq. SA related to coordinate with CPT 676-1,66-1 to make coordinations with the other hospital. About 1400, 29 Jun 04, SA 676-3,46-3 1670-1166-1 676-366-3 1400, 29 Jun 04 coordinated with CPT coordinate with the other hospital for any information reference Mr. being treated at their hospital. CPT 670-1,66-1 related she would coordinate with the General Surgeon, FOB Danger, because the representative from the Al Anin Hospital will be meeting with the General Surgeon on 3 Jul 04. This agent left his email and phone number as a contact number to determine if we could sit in on the meeting. 676-3,66-3 67C-1,66-1 2000, 30 Jun 04 About 2000, 30 Jun 04, SA coordinated with CPT reference the meeting set up with the Division Surgeons and Dr. He related he did not know anything about the meeting but he would look into it and 670-1,66-1 provide this office with the necessary information. He related to contact him on 1 Jul 04, wherein he would have the information as to the time and place of the meeting. 1238 676-1,06-1 126-3 1600, 1 Jul 04 About 1600, 1 Jul 04, SA coordinated with CPT Division Surgeons Office, FOB Danger, Tikrit, Iraq. He related the meeting is set for 0830, 3 Jul 04, at the CMOC building on FOB Danger. He further related 670-1,66-1 there was no problem with this office meeting with Dr. at that time. 000058 176-466-4 Л

CID FORM 28

TRERVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED INTTL ETHINGTED

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONL, LAWFOR OFFICIAL USE ONL AGENTS ACTIVITY S. MARY ENFORCEM 04-010469-79667 (CID Regulation TIME, DATE, AND AGENT SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY AGENT'S COMMENT: Meeting set for 0830, 3 Jul 04, at the CMOC. Will and determine if he recalls treating Mr. meet with Dr. n lên hi heldadean ng nghilik ashiren mena 672-4106-4 maybe the hospital he works at treated Mr. 676.4,664 1 Jun orf TE EVA Draffed REA TO Baghdad to interview family perdig meeting N 676-1,66-1 20pending interview of DR-676.4,06-4 TO Ste for fruit Discussed with TC, RAA 130/04 she Raw: 28th For an attemptation sufference Fit Bragg her their PAA and LTC Brayby Bet is stell poully his Poterm From Vacatorie. angen attending to chois of me 676-1,66-1 sty on top of tits one. PER SHE RUN. 2 Jul of REA TO 78th will be completed 670-1,06-1 on Fort Bragg RFA Noted 6AC-1,66-1 About 1100, 3 tue of, sA forwarded 3 Jun of in email REA to the 78th mp Det, Bachdood to interview Family J. M. P. 64-4,66-4 670-1,66-1 3 Ju of Mauf 1430, 3Jul og Kicked an email message from the 78th mp Def Baying they - Il going 670-1,66-1 to interview the family of ne for deforce protectur measures MR. DC.C. (See posted email 3 Jui or bx-1,66-1014289 174-(166-1 DULAyed ENTRY: About 0840, 3 Jul 04, St. And St. St. St. Hus Office, econdinated W/ Dr. Pharmacust, Tikert Teaching Hospital, in orstaining any this 670-1,66-1 Records pertaining to me she related she a 1011359 work in getting and Records Treferene mike COREVACUE TEDETTIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED (664 5 CID FORM 28

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONL LAW EORORCEMENTISEISETONELY

AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY 0119-54 -29667 (CID Regulation 195-1) SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY 670-4,60-4 TIME, DATE, AND AGENT 1500, 5 Jul 04 About 1500, 5 Jul 04, SA emailed Ms. on any bac-4 Still pending any information from Ms. information for Mr. 67C-1,66-1 1-1-66-1 AC1.66-1 1530, 9 Jul 04 About 1530, 9 Jul 04, SA emailed SA on the status of the RFA to interview Dr. Pending reply. 67C-1,06-1 676.4,66-4 TC RVW: 1) Still pending information from both local hospital sources and those from Fort Bragg. 2) No new information. Anaconda are not going to interview family due to force protection issues 3) To SAC for resuspense SAC Review: OK, upon Receipt of 11 JUL 04 Fort Brogg in PO Adjust Fire and Fort Brogg in PO Adjust Fire and Forlow leads if Received From LTC IF its Form coming, Let's Discuss 1070-1,66-1 676-4 futo 1 For Ste RUN 12 m of 1. Curcur, upon reciept of info Report 2. with make contact with DK. 675-1,66-1 670-4,66-4 , Still pending Reply 12 Just Sentemail 'to De 676-1,66-1 Pr. 100 b7c-4, b6-4 15 JUL 04 Dr. Reviewed email traffic fran Size Reference heas 40. 675-165-1 16 Jul 04 article. postal to file 670-1,66-1 LTC spine to and have not sent emerils to Dr. has also PORPORTIA MARDINI Var bein set up

AW EOROBEEMENALSENSETONELY FOR OFFICIAL USE ONL GENTS ACTIVITY 0119-04-018469-19167 INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY TINE, DATE, AND AGENT OB Review: 20 3-1 04 This is CAT I care and should be worked 24/7 670-1,664 Until complete. 2) Sobmit request to MUCI detainer ops for detained file, all interrogation reports, medical. records and dates of detainees interviews intervocations. 3) Locate Drs, MPS, interrogators, anyone having Contact with this person and get interviewed. 4) If you have names of personnel who may have had Contact with victim, who are they are they ID'd. have we interviewed, 5) Medical records, have we tracked them down 28th CSH is at FT SAM. FT SAM May have the records. I believe all detainer, cloud, med Record where sent there. () Who were interrogators / interviewers here at the time? Can use locate their whereabouts > 7) Need to st and re-evaluate this case. Need 1. go step by step and get in an order of action. I see a lot of leads out there, but nothing getting answered. Start with the basics again, get w/ 22nd me Bu to assist on how leads Can be completed and poc intomation. ca received case sile from Ops. and dis-22 Jul 04 cussed w SAC. < A 40 min. -1- noted 670-1,66-1 P - Added to IP 014241 000061

CID FORM 28 PERORUSEFICIAL de SELO MEN WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED

AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY (CID Regulation 195-1) DATE AND SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE TIME RFA's disportche 3-4- noted CA dispatched RFA'S 5- Ref: Michioal records: 28th cash was listed as Bragg, however, CA will ensure 28th CSH Home hours i de la composición d 'basec 014242 100062 8 CID FORM 28 PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED 1 Oct 80

	TTY SUMMARY Control Number Lion 195-1) 0119-04-CID469-79667
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT	SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY
1400, 20 Jul 04	CA received Info Report from Ft Bragg, detailing the
	interview of LTG Completed , in which he
20 675-1 (66-1	provided his medical report of treatment for Mr.
	in Aug.03 and a sworn statement. He related he did not notice any injuries on Mr.
	arrived at the 28 th CSH. LTC medical opine was
	Mr. Winner suffered from "heat stroke" which was
	complicated by numerous factors i.e. age and weather, /
	which shut the body down and may have caused the
· · · ·	comatose condition. He recalled no signs of external
	injuries or signs of abuse on Mr.
2100, 21 Jul 04	CA drafted RFA to Ft Hood, RA requesting interview of
6704	CPT (SJA), who signed an interview form stating
20 06-4	Mr. Mr. should be kept in US Forces control due to
674-1,66-1	intelligence and to further obtain any medical records for Mr. Market be 4
	TOE ME. Dec (DC-4
2310, 21 Jul 04	TC approved and dispatched RFA to Hood.
2510; 21 541 04	
15	and the all
67c-1,66-1	CA drafted (2 nd) RFA to Ft Bragg to interview of 28th
1400, 22 Jul 04	CSH medical personnel who treated Mr.
20	Military Police personnel assigned to Tikrit in 03 and
bqc-1,06-1	requested they obtain all medical records pertaining
	to Mr
1430, 22 Jul 04	TC approved and dispatched RFA to Ft Bragg.
	te approved and dispatched KIK to it biagg.
15 bzc-1,66-1	676-3,66-3
1000, 22 Jul 04	CA coordinated with LTC (Div Surgeon) who is
	attempting to contact Doctors at the second Tikrit Hospital who may have treated Mr. Here a upon his 6404,664
20	Hospital who may have treated Mr. House upon his 6904669 release from 28 CSH, in order to obtain medical
676-1,66-1	records. Meeting being set for 1000, 24 Jul 04, at the
· · · · ·	Div Surgeons Office with Dr. Comment to determine if
	she has any information on Mr
0900, 24 Jul 04	Updated ops.
	67C-4,66-4
690-1,66-1	Status: RFA Ft HOOD: 24 Jul 04, CPT was
	interviewed and could not recall the interview of Mr.
	rather she was the SJA attorney who reviewed
•••	all detainee packets for intel. CPT the related she
	never met with any detained.
	25 Jul 04: Interviewed Dr. 646-4 014-43 Direct 01.

الإراقاف الإرفاق ومعروبه فشالي مريحها والارار الألالي والمرار

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.57

		IVITY SUMMARY CONTROL NUMBER
TIME,	DATE, AND AGENT	SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY
	i internet in ander in a statistic i	North Tikrit Hospital, who related he would check his data base to inquire if Mr. was treated at his hospital, *Interviewed scheduled for 27 Jul 04*
•	1400, 25 Jul 04	25 Jul 04: STATUS of RFA to Ft Bragg:
•	672-1166-1	- Interviews of 28th CSH medical personnel who treated Mr. $466-4$
		- 28 th CSH, medical records were sent to Fort Sam Houston. CA submitted a PAD requested for Mr. Medical records. 696-4106-4 - Re-interview of LTC 696-4 who did not remember who assisted with the treatment of Mr.
• • •		- Coordinated with COL MD, CDR, 28th CSH, FBNC, who stated his organization did not maintain records as to who delivered patients to the 28th CSH, but stated the 57th Air Ambulance Company, FBNC, performed a lot of those duties. (NOTE) 57th
		Air was on block leave and won't return until 4 Aug 04, at which time they can unlock their connex's and retrieve all medical records/ logs which may or may not have the transportation records. (pending interviews/medical records)
· .	1500, 25 Jul 04	25 Jul 04: SA boot obtained all Daily Staff Journal Logs from the records of the DCCP, in order to obtain names of personnel who guarded and treated Mr. SA boot obtained the names of: SGT boot SGT SGT SGT SGT SGT GALL Located 1/978 th MP Company out of Ft. Bliss, TX.
		26 Jul 04: RFA dispatched to Ft Bliss: requesting interview of soldiers assigned to 1/978th MP Company. And medical personnel who may have treated Mr. (SGT SGT SGT SGT SGT SGT SGT SGT SGT SGT
	in a final sector of the secto	-Interviewed SGT and SSG who was the NCOIC of the detention facility during the 1/978th's rotations. Neither had any information 4244 pertaining to the treatment of Mr.

AGENTS ACTIVI	
(CID Régulat	ion 195-1)
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT	TIC-464 SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY
್ಷೇತ್ರ ಕ್ಷತ್ರಿಗಳು ಹಿಂದಿಗಳು ಬಂದಿ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ ಸೇವೆ ಸೇವೆ ಸೇವೆ ಸೇವೆ ಸೇವೆ ಸೇವೆ ಸೇವೆ ಸೇವ	- SGT
	- 28 Jul 04: SGT was interviewed and related he never was attached to the detention center in Tikrit; rather his platoon, was assigned to Camp Ashraib, north of Kirkuk, Iraq
	This office requested Ft. Bliss attempt to located SGT who was assigned to the DCCP in Tikrit. b^{-4}/b^{-4}
1000, 28 Jul 04 b7c-1, b6-1 b7c-4 b6-4	28 Jul 04: This office obtained Mr. records from Dr. further provided a written statement detailing his medical opine as to the cause of Mr. Dr concurred that Mr. back of abuse (per the article) rather his injuries were consistent with heat stroke, as reported by LTC Dr Dr provided both the Neurologist and Physician who treated Mr. This office further requested Dr. Statements from both doctors who treated Mr. statements from both doctors who treated Mr. to the diagnosis of his initial medical condition. (Pending statements)
1100, 28 Jul 04 レラミー1, レラー1 1200, 28 Jul 04	28 Jul 04: Turned Mr Translation. (pending translation) 28 Jul 04: RFA to Ft. Carson RA (which was forwarded by Ft Bliss RA)
1400, 28 Jul 04 がそこて、66~7 1000, 2 Aug 04	SAC provided weekly update to BN OPS on, Seut CAT $\mp \cup plate$ to BN. About 1000, 2 Aug 04, SA \longrightarrow and SA \longrightarrow at this office, coordinated with Dr. \longrightarrow at the main gate of FOB Danger and obtained statements (11-4)
V	from Dr. both with the Saleh Adin General Hospital Tikrit, Iraq. Dr. Was the attending physician for Mr. when he was at the Saleh Hospital. He related on his statement on arrival of Mr. he was unconscious and unresponsive. He further stated he did not see

ACTIVITY SUMMARY CONTROL NUMBER (CID Regulation 195-1) SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY TIME, DATE, AND AGENT any signs of trauma and the diagnosis after a neurological examination suggests a bilateral cortical. affection with vegetative state. He then related Mr. 67c-4 was referred to another hospital due to the 66-4 needs of his relatives on 5 Sep 03. (See Statement for details) 676-4,66-11 lated in his statement he examined Dr. on 27 Aug 03, and he was unconscious but had Mr. spontaneous eye opening and pupils had a 3mm diameter and sluggish reaction to light. He related there were no signs of trauma to the body upon his examination. (See Statement for details) SAC Roww: Rowewood and Discussed WHI Received medical Records that indicate Received Medical Records that indicate FNG 62 no apponent physical \$4,0054, Need to Buren hic-1,06-1 medical Records and statements and clearly Anticulate Findings Fran the three Doctory, Norte New Suspanne. Per: SAC Review: Note Suspece avaiting PEA's. will prep. final. b7C-1,06-1 014246 000066 2 PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED CID FORM 28

AGENTS ACTI	VITY SUMMARY CONTROL NUMBER
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT	SUMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY
1200, 2 Aug 04,	Received English translation of medical records: no
ge open of the text of the text and the second of the first of the form. The	new information
· · ·	CA received status from SA
2100, 3 Aug 04	CA received status from SA Carles e Ft. Bragg:
SA	网络马马马马马马克勒 医试验 计分子 计算法 医乙酰氨酸盐酸盐 化乙基苯基乙基 化乙基苯乙基
670-1,106-1	-57th AIR command returns from block leave 5 Aug 04: pending interviews.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	-SA -SA coordinated with Ft. Sam Houston BAMC
	(MAJ (MAJ), requested to obtain medical records
	to determine all attending physicians.
	b1c-1.66-1
2200, 5 Aug 04	CA received status from SA the Ft. Bliss, RA:
SA CONTRACTOR	-SGT \rightarrow returned from leave on 5 Aug
690-1,06-1	04, interviewed scheduled for 5 Aug 04. (NOTE) Ft.
	Carson did not complete the request.
•	670-4,66-4
	-SA -SA interviewed SGT -SA
	was assigned to the DCCP and treated Mr.
6700-1	identified three additionally personnel who
· · · ·	were also assigned to the DCCP. Interviews pending:
	64c-3,06-3
·	CA received RFA status from SA
2100, 8 Aug 04	the following info:
SA	
670-1,66-1	About 1235,/30 Jul 04, SA
	with SA whole who
• .	stated he will attempt to coordinate with MAJ
675-4	PAD to acquire the treatment records pertaining to Mr.
· 66-4	SA will inform this office
•	later today with his results
•	About 1437, 30 Jul 04, SA
	informing he had coordinated with the PAD at
	Brooke Army Medical Center (BAMC) and was unable to
•	find any records pertaining to Mr. b_{bc-4}^{1c-4}
	b7C-1.06-1
	About 1000, 02 Aug 04, SA
	with SA more in order to have him verify if MAJ
	was present and assigned to Fort Sam Houston.
· · ·	About 1413, 03 Aug 04, SA
	that a records check of BAMC proved negative
·	for MAJ as a staff member, and further check of
• · · ·	data bases showed MAJ Control to be still assigned to
	Fort Bragg, NC 676-3,66-3 011001

CID FORM 28

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED

CONTROL NUMBER AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY (CID Regulation 195-1) SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY 57-4,66-1 TIME, DATE, AND AGENT About 1008, 04 Aug 04, SA coordinated who stated he had just spoken with with COL 6763 and would e-mail him a message to contact 66-3 MAJ 🗨 this office presently. 675-T 66-1 About 0955, 05 Aug 04, SA coordinated who is present at Fort Sam Houston. He with MAJ stated he had the records ready for Mr. 696-4,66-4 Additionally, he provided his address at Sam Houston 670-1,66-1 (Building 126, Stanley Road.) SA a representative from the Fort Sam informed MAJ Houston RA would contact him to collect a copy of the treatment record. 676-1 66-1 this 6403,66-3 About 1250, 5 Aug 04, INV office, coordinated with MAJ I CDR, 57th AIR Ambulance Company, FBNC, in order to ascertain the location of the transportation MAJ MAJ stated that the point records for Mr. of contact (POC) was CSM | HHC CO, XVIII Airborne Corp, FBNC. 67-3,66-3 675-1,66~1 About 1530, 05 Aug 04, INV 🖿 coordinated with CSM 69C-3 who informed the POC was SSG 60-3 690-3,66-3 57th AIR, FBNC. 72-3,66-3 contacted this About 1640, 05 Aug 04, SSG office with the information pertaining to the transportation records from Iraq. He stated the MILVAN in which the records for Aug 03 were contained, would arrive via ship to Charleston, SC on 10 Aug 04. 676-1,66-6 coordinated About 1750, 05 Aug 04, SA in order to provide him with the bachbewith SA 🛄 🗭 stated contact information for MAJ SA 🖤 he will make coordination to obtain the medical record and check if any of the attending for Mr. 🌄 physicians for Mr. The are present at Fort Sam Houston Houston. 676-1,66-1 received a About 0900, 06 Aug 04, SA in which he stated the Special message from SA Agent-in-Charge, his office was requesting a e-mailed RFA from this office requesting the investigative assistance in obtaining the records 0200, 10 Aug 04 To TC for review: Pending info reports from RA's. all SS to date supports no signs of abuse. 014248 SA⁴ 675-1,66-1 000064 PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED CID FORM 28

NUMBER SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY TIME, DATE, AND AGENT 10 mun RIN Queding INPO Report in strict preparing for finil pinda info Reports 670-1,00-1 sound forget to update on 12 mile of for 82 La CATUA , man trach 1)Ay 04 ASAC Acours Concern TC Start perparen find . Im I chick to But on of us an close one we recion poperand for Fort Sur. 670-1,06-1 Make sure to contact all offices and have there show and once ! all documents to this office. So we can dose pondicy originals We do not Need to keep this open waiting on the mail Ref. TC SAC revue : note final report. CA will fur ther coord of BAUS ON 676-1 16-1 SA SOMIN CA's ref: electionic RFA's. CA received (Part 1) of Ft, Bliss RFA 15 AUG 04 pending (Part 2), CA post to final SA CIPIN O 676-1,06-1 67-1,00-1 and 5A CA sent imail to SA 16 Aug 04 REAS Awailing response. 64C-1 66-W7C-1,60-1 676-1,06-1 could up SA 676-1 (5. Bragg 17Aug 04 Status of RFA. SA 4 the later newend's on still pinding 670-1,66-1 mothelition to loating conix. 014249 000069

CID FORM 28 PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED

AGENTS ACTIVITY . MARY (CID Regulation 195-1) CONTROL NUMBER 04-010 469-14667 TIME, DATE, AND AGENT SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY 676-1,06recured small im SH 18 Aug 04 Ulating His office had completed RFA and he would forward electronicly 676-1,66-1 to this office. (A pulled whilets and Drafted final c" (Porigh Draft) and Stamped Casefile. 19 Augor 670-1,06-1 TO TO SAC for review? Still pending completion of RFA from Bragg and electionic copy of Bliss's RFA. 20 Aug 04 67C7 SP 21 Ave of TZ KUW CA, How Draff final completed ASNY sure Can't clen the stort suggera 675-1,66-1 TO star for RVW 's Resonquile 22Aus 04 ASAC ALLINN: Complete Final & mark Echibits check with FIBRING ON SILS OF REA 670-1,66-1 Rep ABAC reluced - Note States of RAA 33 AUGOY 670-1,66-1 670-1,06-1 Recured email from sp 05 24 AUD04 Huuren CA coold not open PDF attack Ment. well attempt to resumet, 670-1,66-1 014250 000070 CID FORM 28 PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED

ACTIVITY 671-1 66-1 TIME, DATE, AND SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE uf the cand. the O 26 office and wated he was pending intervice of 127 will forwarded 67c-1,66-1 completed SA RFA UP POF Do that this office may close casefile. TO TO/SAC for rewain): CA corrected final C, Still pending RFAS from Bragg and the completed RFA (PDF) 2 Sept 04. 670-1,106-1 , 64c-1,66-1 Nom TE RING ? 2 sep or 670-1,66-1 SAC ROW! Discussed with CA, pending Recept of Entro, Men Clese, stay on top of this. 4 Sepay 676-1,06-1 014251 000071 CID FORM 28 PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED

FOR OFFICIAL USE ON LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

0119-04-CID469-79667

	INV.	ESTIGATIV	B WORKSHEET	The state of the state		* •••
	D	TA REQUIRED EN	THE PRIVACY ACT			
UTHORITY: The IQ. I	المستعدية فستستع والمتكام المستكما	30124	NOUTINE USES	Your sidel security as	mber and other p	in coul
				identification to facility	a fing and some	ichele scens of mi,
RINCIPAL FURPOSE- To gravid	a statementer, and law and as by which information as	annest officials sy be accuracy life	atiled. DISCLOSURE			
	SUBBITED	million day 1		and the owner of the		
A4 z 1	. 04	75 104	1,023,		I NOL 19 CASE 8	CONTROL /
D LAST, NAME		· INDIVIDU	AL DATA			3
672	the states and a state of the	RIPST HAME	6704 HIM		76 ef 11 0	NDE
AND AN OFFICIARY MANDER	15, OTHER ID MUMBER		<u>56-4</u> 18	CITY		C 5 2
	6 7 Cm 4 m st	6 - f +		reland	14 ROS 	
I MOL TECHNIC	23 HECHT & WECHT	25 HAR COLOR			39 PROR RECORD	2 2 2
	<u>211-195</u>	Prow.	Blue if Y	1 12+102		
DOH S 2 WOAC 33	POSITION 34 INCUSTRY	- 35 SECURITY	36 PHYSICAL MARKS .			
ALAS HERONALESS.	<u></u>	1 1		39 ALIAS NCIDALIE		
	<u></u>					
RECEIPTION .	τ. Δ			41 F CONTRACTOR, C	DANCT I	29
NILITARY SVC 43 SUB	ack Hrmy	Medic	cal Centers			13
4 508		ORT/CITY	2:000	IS STATE 46 COL		E/APO
4008655		TOFT 1	Stagg 11	NCIU	<u>Si 28</u>	
1 5	7c4 19c 64 18		664 m		MDR: 52 21P COC	E/APO
JUN SA FAMILY RE 55 SPONS	OR LAST HALLE	FAMILY MEN	BER DATA	67	C 4 569	2
			HSOA FIRST NAME	57 590	NSOR MIDDLE NAME	
SOCIAL SECURITY HUNDER	··································	20		. 15		
	2	2		• • • • • • •		
PON CITY	ED SPON ST	M SPON CTY B	SPON ZIP CODE/APO	r		
	<u>- 11 1</u>	2		L		
TENSE CODE 67 UFC	68 DIFFENSE CODE	· GEURC 1/201	ISE DEFENSE CODE	1 31 see 1		
	1	s		21 UFC 72 OFFENSE	CODE	73 1972
57C4-6C	and the second s	ADMINISTRAT		L!		<u> </u>
		CS/0805	DATE MIDRY	TIME WITHY		
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3		117 NOT-	START	START		
CE OF WITHWICH	DATE INTERV.		PLACE OF INTERVIEW	START PROEV	SINT PH	010
CE OF WITHHAM	DATE INTERV.	NO	the second s	and the second se	Samt Pta	010
CE OF WITHHARD	DATE INTERV.	NO	RACE OF INTERVIEW BID DISPOSITION	and the second se	500)T Pia	010
CE OF BATERINEW	DATE INTERV	CORPORATIK	RACE OF INTERVIEW DISPOSITION	and the second se	530)(T	010
CE DE SVIERSNew NI ROLE DATA	DATE INTERV	NO	RACE OF INTERVIEW DISPOSITION	and the second se	500/T PH	010
DE OF BATERWEW THE DATA DIVITIACTOR MUSABLER	DATE INTERV T BND E 75 FED. SEMV/PROD / 7 4	NO CORPORATION CORPORATION MAINE	RACE OF INTERVIEW DISPOSITION	Piceir	PH	25
CE OF WITERWEW RT RILE DATA XNITRACTOR MUSLIKER 12	DATE INTERV T BND E 75 FED. SEMV/PROD / 7 4	CORPORATIK	RACE OF INTERVIEW DISPOSITION	and the second se	7389)7 PH	010
DE DE BATERINEW FI ILE DATA INITRACTOR MULLIBER ILE INITRACTOR MULLIBER 12	DATE INTERV T BND E 75 FED. SEMV/PROD / 7 4	NO CORPORATION CORPORATION MAINE	RACE OF INTERVIEW DISPOSITION	Piceir	RP CTY BI COEP	010 25 28 COCE 1
E OF INTERIORN TI DLE DATA DRITRACTOR NUMBER 12 DRP ADDRESS INTRACT NUMBER	DATE INTERV T BND E 75 FED. SEMV/PROD / 7 4	NO CORPORATION CORPORATION MAINE	RACE OF INTERVIEW DISPOSITION	Piceir	RP CITY B1 COOP	070 23 29 COCE
E OF INTERIMEN T LE DATA INTRACTOR NUMBER 12 RP ADDRESS INTRACT NUMBER	DATE INTERV T BND E 75 FED. SEMV/PROD / 7 4	NO CORPORATION CORPORATION MAINE	RACE OF INTERVIEW DISPOSITION	Piceir	PH	010
2E DE BATERNEW TI CLE DATA ONTRACTOR MUSIER 12 DRP ADDRESS DHTRACT MUSIER	DATE INTERV T BND E 75 FED. SEMV/PROD / 7 4	NO CORPORATION CORPORATION MAINE	RACE OF INTERVIEW DISPOSITION	Piceir	N° CIY 81 CORP	010
CE OF INTERVIEW NT INTERACTOR MUMBER 2007 ADDRESS 2007 ADDRESS 2007 ADDRESS 2007 ADDRESS	DATE INTERV T BND E 75 FED. SEMV/PROD / 7 4	NO CORPORATION CORPORATION MAINE	RACE OF INTERVIEW DISPOSITION	Piceir	RP CIT BI COEP	25 28 COCE 1
CE OF WITERWIEW ATT INCLE DATA CONTRACTOR MUMBER 12 CONTRACT MUMBER 2007F ADDRESS 2007FRACT MUMBER	DATE INTERV T BND E 75 FED. SEMV/PROD / 7 4	NO CORPORATION CORPORATION MAINE	RACE OF INTERVIEW DISPOSITION	Piceir	RP CIT BI COEP	25 28 COCE 1
CE OF WITERWEW AT HELE DATA ZONTRACTOR MUSABLER 12 ZONF ADDRESS ZONTRACT MUSABLER	0ATE INTERV. T BH0 E 75 FED SISHV/MOD / 71 4 71 CO 25 15	NO CORPORATION & CORPORATION MALME RP CITY	RACE OF INTERNEW BID DESPOSITION DN DATA 18	Piceir	RP CIT BI COEP	25 28 COCE 1
CONTRACT RUMBER	0ATE INTERV. T BH0 E 75 FED SISHV/MOD / 71 4 71 CO 25 15	NO CORPORATION CORPORATION MAINE	RACE OF INTERNEW BID DESPOSITION DN DATA 18	Piceir		1425 ²
CONTRACT MUMBER	047E WTERY. 1 BH0 E 75 FED SEMV/PROD / 7 71 CC 25 16 18 5 COR C	NO CORPORATION & CORPORATION MALME RP CITY	AACE OF INTERMEW BID DEFOSITION DIN TDATA 11 12	Piceir		27 000 28 000 14252 inc. 14



Referred to:

U.S. ARMY HUMAN RESOURCES COMMAND ATTENTION: AHRC-FOI, RM 7S65 200 STOVALL STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22332-0404

73-74

MR. THOM JONES thom.jones@hoffman.army.mil (703) 325-4053

014253